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ABBREVIATION

Periods only used on one word abbreviations, if the abbreviation is a different word by itself; e.g.
ARCH., BIT., and LAM. Periods are usually used when abbreviating multiple words, unless they
are very common without periods; e.g. AFF, HVAC, R/A, and WWM.

AB. ANCHORBOLT FAS FASTEN(ER) P PAR PARALLEL

A ABV ABOVE F F.B. FACE BRICK P.BD. PARTICLE BOARD
A/C AR CONDITIONING F.B.0. FURNISHED BY OTHERS PC. CONC. PRECAST CONCRETE
ACC ACCESS F.D. FLOORDRAIN P.E. PORCELAIN ENAMEL
AC.T. ACOUSTICAL TILE g)LG) F.E. FIREEXTINGUISHER PED PEDESTAL (SINK)
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR F.F. FINISH FLOOR (LINE) PERI PERIMETER

AD. AREA DRAIN
ADD ADDENDUM
ADH ADHESIVE

ADJ ADJUSTABLE

F.G. FIXED GLASS
FGL FIBERGLASS
FIN FINISH

FLG FLASHING

PKG PARKING

PL PLATE (HEIGHT)
P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER

AGG AGGREGATE FLR FLOOR(ING) PNL PANEL

AH.U. AIR HANDLING UNIT FLUR FLORESCENT (LIGHT) PNT PAINT(ED)

ALT ALTERNATE FN FENCE PR PAR (OF

ALUM ALUMINUM FND FOUNDATION PREFAB PREFABRICATED

AP. ACCESS PANEL F.0. FACEOF PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

APX APPROXIMATE
ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL)
ASPH ASPHALT

AT. ASPHALTTILE

FP FIRE PROOF
FPHB FIRE PROOF HOSE BIBB
FPL FIREPLACE

FR FRAME%)E)(ING)

PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PTN PARTITION

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED (WOOD)
PV PAVE(D) OR PAVING

AUTO. AUTOMATIC FS FULLSI PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PIPE)
AVG AVERAGE FTG FOOTING PVMT PAVEMENT
AWNG AWNING FUR FURRED(ING) PWD PLYWOOD

GA GAUGE

B36 36" WIDE BASE CAB.
BD BOARD
BF BI-FOLD (DOOR)

BIT. BITUMINOUS
BLKG BLOCKING

G.B. GYPSUM (WALL) BOARD

G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GD GRADE OR GRADING
G.D.0. GARAGE DOOR OPENER

Q Q.T. QUARRY TILE

R RISER (ON STAIRS)
R RA RETURN AR
R.B. RUBBER BASE

BLDG BUILDING GFl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER RAD RADIUS
BLK BLOCK (CMUs) GL GLASS OR GLAZING RBL RUBBLE
BLKG BLOCKING GL.BK. GLASS BLOCK RD. ROOF DRAIN

BM BEAM
B.M. BENCH MARK
BP BI-PASS (DOOR)

G.I. GALVANIZED IRON
GT GROUT

REFR REFRIGERATOR
REQ REQUIRED

RES RESILIENT

BRG BEARING H 42'H 42"HIGHéWALL) REV REVISION&SE), REVISED
BRK BRICK HB HOSE BIBB REINF REINFORCED(ING)
B.S. BOTH SIDES H.C. HOLLOW CORE RFG ROOFING
BSMT BASEMENT HD HEAD OR HARD R.J.B. REINFORCED JUNCTION BOX
BTMORBOT BOTTOM H.D. HEAT DETECTOR OR HEAVY DUTY RLG RAILING
BTWN BETWEEN HDR HEADER R&M RANGE W/ MICROWAVE
BVL BEVELED HDW HARDWARE RM ROOM
B.W. BOTH WAYS HGT HEIGHT R.O. ROUGH OPENING

CAB CABINET HORZ HORIZONTAL
C C.B. CATCHBASIN HR HOUR RES ROD AND SHELF(S)
CEM CEMENT H.R. HALF ROUND (WINDOW) SC SOLID CORE (DOOR) ISSUE DATE:
CER CERAMIC HS HORIZONTAL SLIDER S SCH SCHEDULE
CF CUBIC FOOT HTG HEATING SD SMOKE DETECTOR
CHAM CHAMFER HVAC HEATING/VENTILATING/AIR COND. SEC SECTION
C.l. CASTIRON HWD HARDWOOD (FLOORS) S.F. SQUARE FEET REVISION DATE:

C.LP. COCI\‘Jg CAST-IN-PLACE CONC.

CIRCLE
CIRC CIRCUMFERENCE
C.J. CONTROL JOINT OR CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CK CALKSIENG& CAULK(ING)
CL CLOSET OR CENTER LINE

CLG CEILING INT INTERIOR SKL SKYLIGHT

CLR CLEAR(ANCE SL SIDELIGHT OR SLEEVE

CLS CLOSURE OR CLOSER (DOOR) JST JOIST (FLOOR OR ROOF) SNT SEALANT

CM CENTIMETER(S) J JT JOINT SPC SPACER )

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

C.0. CASED OPENING KD KNOCKDOWN (CEILING)
COL COLUMN K &7 Kroren o NS eren o PROJECT
COMB COMBINATION KO KNOCKOUT STD STANDARD

CONC CONCRETE KPL KICKPLATE (ON DOOR) STGORSIO. SIORACE LOCATION
S feta e

CONT CONTINUOUS | LAM LAVINATED) °10 SouARE -

CONTR CONTRACTOR LAV LAVATORY (SINK) SUS SUSPENDED

CORR CORRUGATED

H.M. HOLLOW METAL

I.B. IRONING BOARD

I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER
I.L.O. INLIEU OF

.M. INSULATED METAL

INS OR INSUL  INSULATED(TION)

L.B.0. LOCATION BY OTHERS

R.O.W. RIGHT OF WAY

SF.GL. SAFETY GLASS
S.G.D. SLIDING GLASS DOOR

SH SINGLE HUNG OR SHELF(VING)

SHT (DRAWING) SHEET
SHTHG SHEATHING
SIM SIMILAR

SPEC SPECIFICATIONS

SW. SHEARWALL
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GIBSON RESIDENCE ADDITION
049 CUTTER LANE
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CORGPT CARPET Tl
LL LIVE LOAD T TREAD (AT STAIRS) OR TILE
CRS COURSE‘\% LP. LAMINATED PLASTIC T T.B. TOWERBAR
7 o o5 e
ST. LT. LAUNDRY TUB T T
C.T. CERAMIC TILE LTL LINTEL T.C.J. TROWELED CONTROL JOINT [IHIHIE  EARTH T pLywoob
CTR CENTER OR COUNTER LVL LAM VENNER LUMBER (BEAMS) TEMP. TEMPERED (GLASS) = LTI
s LVR LOUVER T30 TONCUE S GROCVE ELEVATION KEY OR SECTION KEY
o M M METER(S) THK THICK(NESS) SHEET NUMBER SAND OR GRAVEL FILL INSULATING SHEATHING
D 12'D 12" DEEP MAX MAXIM THR THRESHOLD
D 8%B%FEEORDRA|N MAS MASONRY T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE 8
MATL MATERIAL T.0F. TOP OF FOUNDATION
DECO DECORATIVE MC MEDICINE CABINET T.O.M. TOP OF MASONRY }::i WOOD STUD PARTITION Mﬁ!‘!‘m BATT INSULATION b 4
DEM DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION MECH MECHANICAL T.OW. TOP OF WINDOW
gg 8&?2&3559 MKARH MmﬂgﬁgTURER TRORTRN TRANSOM (WINDOW) DETAIL NUMBER OR SECTION KEY
M TP TOILET PAPER HOLDER
DF. DRINKING FOUNTAIN MIN_ MINIMUM TV TELEVISION OUTLET OR LOCATION SHEETHUMEES =]  3-2¢4 WOOD POST OR 2216 RIGID INSULATION
DH DOUBLE HUNG MR MIRROR TYP TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Dm Blrll\\ﬂhéﬁTsng Nito MOULDING FOUS UC UNDERCUT(DOOR) 7
|
D.L. DEAD LOAD MM MILLIMETER U  uiF ONFiNisHE o) Rk WATER CLOSET '
DN DOWN (STAIRS) MMB MEMBRANE UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
R BOOR o MOD MODULAR e St M
VB VANITY BA
DRY  DRYER MACHINE MRB MARBLE VB. VAPOR BARRIER Mﬂ GENCRETEELOCK
MTL METAL VB36 36" WIDE VANITY BASE
D/S DRAWER STACK (CABINET) MT MOUNTED(ING) VERT VERTICAL @ CENTERLINE . LAVATORY
gTTL' gg{mT'LE MULL MULLION OR MULLED Ml bk LI CONCRETE C1  COVER SHEET St FOUNDATION PLAN CUSTOM 1ST FLOOR RENOVATION AND NEW 2ND FLOOR ADDITION
DWG DRAWING N N.LC. NOT IN CONTRACT G HOSE BIBB (FREEZE PROOF) ST-2  PROPOSED SITE PLAN S2  STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN
DWR DRAWER Nglbl N/gmﬁkf W3630 36"W X 30"H WALL CAB D1 EXISTING/DEMO FLOOR PLAN $2.1  STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN
F EA EACH N.T.S. NOTTO SCALE e WATER CLOSET MACHINE D2  EXISTING/DEMO ELEVATIONS $3  ROOF FRAMING PLAN Permité __ P8 2306 Fo5=
EB EYEBROW (FLAT ARCH) N.G.V.D. NAT.GEODETIC VERTICAL DATOM &— GAS LINE STUB , D3 EXISTING/DEMO ELEVATIONS S$34  ROOF FRAMING PLAN
P e WD WOOD 7 REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
e R E JoINT O & e WF WIDE FLANGE (STEEL BEAM) /) steEL D4 EXISTING/DEMO ROOF PLAN S4  STRUCTURAL NOTES & SPECS LONGBOAT KEY BUILDING DEPT, 4
=0 ELEVATION OBS OBSCURE gSLASS) V\\//Vn ‘%’Zﬁﬁﬂﬁéﬁ q PENNY ’ A1 PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR PLAN S41 STRUCTURAL DETAILS g
ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) 0 O CABINET L s man — A2 PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN S42  STRUCTURAL DETAILS SSUE DATE
EP. ELECTRICAL PANEL OD. OUTSIDE DIAMETER WIC WALK-IN CLOSET <] DIMENSIONALLUMBER A3 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS S43 STRUCTURAL DETAILS JuL 13 2023 05923
FQ EQUAL 0GD OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR WIN WINDOW PERPENDICULAR A4 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS S44 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
EWC. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER OH OVERHEAD G A5 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN COVER PAGE
EXG EXISTING OFHS S I E1  1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN APPRQOVED . ’
OPT OPTIONAL W.R. WATER RESISTANT BLOCKING e P, S NOTES,
EXT EXTERIOR WSTCV]\-/ V\\;@A’EE%T\NALL ——— ] \ ABBREVIATIONS
WWM WELDED WIRE MESH 0) ROUND OR DIAMETER Z———|  FINISH GRADE WOOD . e
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LOT INFORMATION
549 CUTTER LANE
BASE FLOOD: AE 10

ZONING: R-4SF

MAX BLDG HGT: 30'

MIN LOT WIDTH: 100’

BLDG SETBACKS:

FRONT: 20'

REAR: 20'

SIDES: 8' MIN/20' TOTAL
MAX BLDG COVERAGE: 30%

MAX IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 50%

LOT BLDG. COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL LOT 12,051 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTING S.F. 2,402 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTING MAX COVERAGE % 19.9 %
MAX ALLOWABLE BLDG COVERAGE 30% (3,615 S.F.)
EXISTING SITE PLAN

1"=10

DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN CONTACT
PLAN COORDINATOR
FOR CLARIFICATION.

Sarasota, FL 34236

1385 5th Street
() 941.465.0036
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LOT INFORMATION
549 CUTTER LANE
BASE FLOOD: AE 10

DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN CONTACT
PLAN COORDINATOR
FOR CLARIFICATION.

ZONING: R-4SF

MAX BLDG HGT: 30'

MIN LOT WIDTH: 100

BLDG SETBACKS:

FRONT: 20'

REAR: 20'

SIDES: 8' MIN/20' TOTAL

MAX BLDG COVERAGE:

30%

MAX IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 50%

LOT BLDG. COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL LOT 12,051 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED S.F. 3,522 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED MAX COVERAGE % 29.2 %

MAX ALLOWABLE BLDG COVERAGE

30% (3,615 S.F.)

LOT IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL LOT 12,051 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED BLDG. COVERAGE 3,522 S.F.
PROPOSED POOL & DECK 1,046 S.F.
DRIVEWAY & WALKWAY 1,444 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED MAX COVERAGE 6,012 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED MAX COVERAGE % 49.9 %

MAX ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS
COVERAGE

50% (6,025 S.F.)

EXISTING SITE PLAN

1"= 10

Sarasota, FL 34236

1385 5th Street
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WALL LEGEND

NEW 3 1/2" STUD WALL

NEW 5 1/2" STUD WALL

%

NEW 5 1/2" BEARING STUD WALL

e e s ]

NEW

31/2" EXTERIOR STUD WALL

| 7

NEW 5 1/2" EXTERIOR STUD WALL

T T R L el

EXTG 8x16 CMU WALL W/ PT FURRING

INERENEEEEERNERENERRRRRERN

NEW 8x16 CMU WALL W/ PT FURRING
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46|_0Il

77-3"
62'-1 ! 15'_2"
EXISTING SLAB AND
FOOTINGS NOT NOTED
TO REMAIN EXISTING CMU WALL EXISTING CMU WALL
TO REMAIN, TYP TO REMAIN, TYP
m T R b b R R RN = AR EEENRNEAREERRENENE - IENREREEEE == NNEN R 1A NEENEERNEREENENRNRRRENREEG
- PANT. i
= E@ N | |
- LB o BATH #3 o INDICATES EXTG MU
B I——— R ' TILE - | WALL TO BE REMOVED
E . o | arHCT | SHWR. 74" CLG - TO SLAB, TYP
LAV @ g | f — |
| | ! _
| i !
[ H .
MASTER lkiToHEN | g
1 AR I =
7-4CLG - JRIVTIEIN 3
______ y 740G ] REMOVE WINDOW - PREP
— OR INFILL
POOL M. BATH | | F
EQUIP. VT GREAT Wl 0O BDRM #3
7 4 CLG LAV @c — ——— : ° | OVEN 7v_4n CLG
1 ) ROOM | | OO
] 74" CLG 1 | — INDICATES EXTG CMU -
] - | | | WALL TO BE REMOVED =
- 3H.CT. | ; ¢ TO SLAB, TYP S
| | | i =
| | | \ 5
I i i
| { | I =
EXISTING CMU WALL == = — TILE | | 1\ ! = = oo /\::
TO REMAIN, TYP ] | SHWR. | arHCT | I REMOVE PORTION OF
] e A R S SEEESE— ] EXISTING SLAB AND
W.I.C ! STOR [
= WL, . i FOOTINGS
| 74" CLG | 4
- | STOR. REMOVE DOOR - PREP
I d iz FOR NEW
- g, 25"
— % STOR. FOYER
= ) == DINING UTILITY .
= - T4 Cl6 74" CLG T
] LAV l N
_— ! \\
B BATH #2 \\
= V- 406 e SENNNNRNRRRRERRRRARS PR | RERSINNNNS
- —— REMOVE DOOR - —
] PREP FOR INFILL |
T N | — i == I T IIIEINIE i |
] = / = |
! _—
| . EXISTING CMU WALL EXISTING SLAB AND REQASF:/ ﬁé’ﬁ%@%ﬁ O\sg:/??l‘:-\‘(— —
. TYP FOOTINGS NOT NOTED —
BDRM #2 B TOREMAIN NNy RIO WITH SELECTED =
7-4"CLG P WINDOWS .
= —
R L
- .
I EXISTING CMU WALL -
i = — —
= TOREMAN,TYP | —
I - H T exisTne emuwaLL - &
] - TO REMAIN, TYP | 2-CAR - -
| - &~ i CATS A 7| -
= s 2 GARAGE -
— LB | 78" CLG |
= ‘ AREA CALCULATIONS - |
REEREEE —— EENENEEEERY EEEEENG B =
TOTAL LIVING: 1,928 SF =
| =
2-CAR GARAGE (RIGHT): 474 SF INDICATES EXTG =
EXISTING CMU WALL EXISTING SLAB AND CMU WALL TO BE =
TO REMAIN, TYP FOOTINGS NOT NOTED TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 2402 SF EMOVED D -
TO REMAIN 5145 T -
NIBEE: EREREREEd:
p 490 18-9"
b
18-9" 35-9" 1 2.9
77-3"
EXISTING/DEMO FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

EXTG 8x16 CMU WALL

T

NEW 8x16 CMU WALL

HEEERIEEE RN I EREREE
DEMOLITION NOTES:

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION TO
ENSURE THAT NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER/COMPONENTS
BECOME COMPROMISED AS SOME CONDITIONS REMAIN
UNKNOWN. [F FIELD CONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH
EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN HERE THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTS OFFICE
IMMEDIATELY.

ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN A SAFE
MANNER AND IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA
REGULATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXTENT
OF THE DEMOLITION. THE WORK MAY INCLUDE BUT
NOT BE LIMITED TO WALL, DOORS, AND FIXTURES.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AND THE STABILITY OF
EXISTING STRUCTURES ENCOMPASSED [N THERE
SCOPE OF WORK DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS ALSO THEIR RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE SHORING, BRACING AND SUPPORT AND
SUPPORT SYSTEMS TO KEEP THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE SAFE AND INTACT.

REPAIR / FINISH ALL WALLS/CEILINGS WHERE DEMO'D
WALLS CONNECT. MATCH EXISTING
TEXTURES/COVERS AS APPLICABLE.

ALL EXISTING WALLS NOT NOTED TO REMAIN INTACT.
DEMOLISHED MATERIAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE
THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE
COMPLETELY REMOVED FROM THE JOB SITE.

ASBESTOS AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DEMOLITION
OR REMOVAL WORK IS NOT PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

WHEN EXISTING WALLS ARE BEING REMOVED
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL ELECTRICAL IS OFF AND
NO LIVE CIRCUITS ARE ABLE TO BE CONTACTED AT ANY
TIME

EXISTING FLOORING TO BE REMOVED - VERIFY EXTENT
WITH OWNER

PATCH/REPAIR DRYWALL AS NECESSARY IN WALLS NOT
BEING REMOVED

EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED.
REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL GROUND FLOOR WINDOWS.
AC DESIGN AND LAYOUT BY OTHERS.

INTERIOR DOORS TO REPLACED PER PLANS.

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS TO REMAIN AS-IS.

GROUND FLOOR EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE REPLACED.

[ -

DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN CONTACT
PLAN COORDINATOR
FOR CLARIFICATION.
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EXISTING LEFT ELEVATION
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ROOF LAYOUT
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EXISTING/DEMO ROOF LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"




26-9 1/4"

11-51/2"

v1 -4 "

WALL LEGEND

NEW 3 1/2" STUD WALL

WATER HEATER DRAIN PAN NOTES:

P2801.5 REQUIRED PAN.

WHERE A STORAGE TANK-TYPE WATER HEATER OR A HOT WATER STORAGE TANK IS INSTALLED IN A LOCATION
WHERE WATER LEAKAGE FROM THE TANK WILL CAUSE DAMAGE, THE TANK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A GALVANIZED
STEEL PAN HAVING A MATERIAL THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.0236 INCH (0.6010 MM) (NO. 24 GAGE), OR OTHER
PANS APPROVED FOR SUCH USE. LISTED PANS SHALL COMPLY WITH CSA LC3.

P2801.5.1 PAN SIZE AND DRAIN.

THE PAN SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES (38 MM) DEEP AND SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE AND SHAPE TO

DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN CONTACT

FPLAN COORDINATOR
FOR CLARIFICATION.

RECEIVE ALL DRIPPING OR CONDENSATE FROM THE TANK OR WATER HEATER. THE PAN SHALL BE DRAINED BY AN
NEW 5 1/2" STUD WALL INDIRECT WASTE PIPE OF NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH (19 MM) DIAMETER. PIPING FOR SAFETY PAN DRAINS SHALL BE
% %) OF THOSE MATERIALS LISTED IN TABLE P2905.5.

P2801.5.2 PAN DRAIN TERMINATION.

THE PAN DRAIN SHALL EXTEND FULL-SIZE AND TERMINATE OVER A SUITABLY LOCATED INDIRECT WASTE
RECEPTOR OR SHALL EXTEND TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES (152
MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 24 INCHES (610 MM) ABOVE THE ADJACENT GROUND SURFACE.

GENERAL NOTES:

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIAL AND PIPING REQUIRED FROM ROUGH-IN
LOCATION TO EQUIPMENT CONNECTION LOCATIONS. BOTH SUPPLY AND WASTE (DIRECT & INDIRECT). INCLUDING
ASSOCIATED DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, CONTROLS AND CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SERVICES, SUPPORTS AND
HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR THE SATISFACTORY OPERATION OF THE SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY SHOWN
ORNOT. PLUMBING CONT. SHALL PROVIDE ROUTING AND OFFSETS NECESSARY TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH
STRUCTURE, FINISHES OF WORK OF OTHER TRADES. THE DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL ROUTING AND DO NOT
SHOW ALL REQUIRED PIPING, FITTINGS, ETC..

PIPING ROUGH-INS SHALL BE CONCEALED, AND STUBBED IN WALLS AND COLUMN LOCATIONS WHEREVER
POSSIBLE.

V1 l-4ll
|LL|’E
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
E
|
2-0f

|
i
|
o 5
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
ﬂ-t -
L1 |_4H
7|

_________________________________ A -

L
LINE OF ROOF

ABV.

NEW 5 1/2" BEARING STUD WALL
e e s e e

NEW 3 1/2" EXTERIOR STUD WALL

Sarasota, FL 34236

1385 5th Street
(O) 941.465.0036
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EXTG 8x16 CMU WALL W/ PT FURRING
INNEEREEEEREERRNERENREEEER

NEW 8x16 CMU WALL W/ PT FURRING

HEEEERERRRRRRERR RN ALL HORIZONTAL PIPING LINES AS EXTENDED AND CONNECTED TO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RUN AT HIGHEST
POSSIBLE ELEVATION

EXTG 8x16 CMU WALL PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL FAUCETS, AND WASTES ON SINKS AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS.

I | i 1 ! ‘ ) ‘ 1 [ I 1 t l ] } i I 1 ! l ! ] ! [ I]I CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

NEW 8x16 CMU WALL THE BUILDING DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY (ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND) IS TO BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 40 C-PVC
PIPING OR EQUAL (IE: PEX SYSTEMS). PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HAMMER ARRESTORS OR CHAMBERS

bbbt WHERE APPLICABLE.
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COVERED
- LANAI

269" X 17-2"
74" CLG.
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24'-2 1/4"

GAS FIREPLACEW/ TV

L 21_0n

J

GAS DROP
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22'-21/14"

SANITARY DRAIN WASTE AND VENT PIPING IS TO BE MIN SCH-40 PVC-DWV (ASTM D-2665) ABOVE AND BELOW
GROUND.

77(_3"

8-71/8"

10!_1 [

3 STEPS 15T FLOOR TO 2ND FLOOR, VERIFY LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND ELEVATIONS OF DRAINS, VENT AND DOMESTIC WATER PIPING CONNECTIONS
15 RISERS @ 7-1/4" PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE INSTALLATION OF ANY NEW WORK. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES BE
DISCOVERED CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DESIGNER/ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
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BIEAESE 10 COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES. CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

1 LANDING

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND ALLOW FOR ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS IN HIS BID.

21_0l|

IF NO HOSE BIBBS ARE CURRENTLY INSTALLED AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOUSE, NOTIFY DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY

31_1 Ou

FOR LOCATION.
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REQUIRED SAFETY GLAZING IN HAZ. LOCATIONS
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2406.3 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

“BDRM#3
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2406.3 THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
GLAZING:

1. GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS AND FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING (PATIO) DOOR ASSEMBLIES.
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4-01/4"

76'-2 1/4"

2. GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS,
AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE
THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.
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| 3. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL
© rade S

EDGE IS WITHIN A 24-INCH (610 MM) RADIUS OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE
IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE.
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> 74" CLG
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2 AND 3 ABOVE, THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
41. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT (0.84 M SQ.).
4.2. BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
43. TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
44. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES (914 MM) HORIZONTALLY OF THE PLANE OF THE
GLAZING.

9-31/4"

FOYER S S S LS S AN S
JEas S S S S «_,DWMNG; 0 | Tty

1

|

|

|

|

!

|

|

! 4. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN THOSE LOCATIONS DESCRIED IN ITEMS
i
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# \ 5. ALL GLAZING IN RAILING REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE INCLUDING
) 'DQOR /

STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND NON STRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS.

7-4"CLG~

6. GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ENCLOSING INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS 1) LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1525 MM) ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE ON THE POOL
SIDE, AND 2) WITHIN 36 INCHES (914 MM) HORIZONTALLY OF THE WALKING SURFACE ON THE POOL SIDE. THIS
SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN MULTIPLE GLAZING.
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74" CLG

PROPOSED AREA CALCULATIONS

1ST FLOOR LIVING: 2,184 SF
2ND FLOOR LIVING: 958 SF

TOTAL LIVING: 3,142 SF
COVERED LANAI 617 SF

11"6“

/ / /

ROUGH OPENING NOTE:

C2CAR
GARAGE

2011740

1. FIELD VERIFY MASONRY AND FRAME OPENINGS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH MANUFACTURE
SPECIFICATIONS.

181 1/4"

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

AENENNEN

AN NERNEANNEENEASEARNENSE

27!_211

1. PERFBC 7TH EDITION RESIDENTIAL (2020) (R308.4.5), GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES

PURNEEN = NNEARNGRNES ——— Raunuunzds IR

GARAGE: 611 SF
COVERED MECHANICAL AREA; 134 SF

TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 4,504 SF

CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND
INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS
THAN 60 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE, SHALL BE
CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION. G.C. TO VERIFY IF HOMEOWNER SELECTS ANY OF THESE ITEMS
LISTED. IF ANY OF THESE ITEMS LISTED IS INSTALLED, SUCH GLAZING FACING THOSE ITEMS IS TO BE
TEMPERED

2. ATTIC ACCESS TO BE JOB LOCATED. CONTRACTOR TO INSURE MINIMUM OF 30" CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED
HEIGHT ABOVE OPENING.

3. CONDENSATE/ROOF DOWNSPOUTS WILL DISCHARGE A MINIMUM OF 12" FROM BLDG. IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS - INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY - SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 12" OF THE BLDG.

4. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT PLUMBING AND TUB DECK DIMENSIONS PROPERLY COORDINATE WITH FINAL
TUB CHOSEN. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY DECK DIMENSIONS AND PLUMBING WITH CHOSEN TUB PRIOR TO
INSTALLING EITHER.

5. ALL WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS NOT IMPACT RATED MUST BE PROTECTED BY CORRUGATED METAL
PANELS OR ANOTHER APPROVED METHOD. PLYWOOD COVERINGS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. INSTALL ALL
PROTECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
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GCIBSON RESIDENCE ADDITION
049 CUTTER LANE

6-0 3/4"
Ll
6-0 3/4"
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(2) 25 SH

6. EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO REMAIN AS-IS.

7. NEW FLOOR FINISHES STYLE AND COLOR BY OTHERS.

189" 35-9" L 4-0" 18-9" )

y 8. REPAIR/FINISH ALL WALLS/CEILINGS WHERE DEMO'D WALLS CONNECTED. MATCH EXISTING

TEXTURES/COVERS AS APPLICABLE. ISSUE DATE
o 051923

77'-3"

9. COLOR AND STYLE OF NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES BY OTHERS.

10.  VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ; FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SHEET NUMBER

B HAS
FlE e, fts Al
bl COpv |




SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

269 1/4"
129112 1311 344" END
64 34" ) 6.4 34 . ] ps WALL LEG
A A — e = =] = 7040 HORIZONTAL
: | ROLLER NEW 3 1/2" STUD WALL
f ___________________ % _______________ w [ 1
2 | B| [ROGFEELOW & NEW 5 1/2" STUD WALL
! ) % 2
1
7040 HORIZONTAL I NEW 5 1/2" BEARING STUD WALL
ROLLER @ T T e A s
— ik 1311 34 2 NEW 3 1/2" EXTERIOR STUD WALL
i I - =
- i i = <
> L OFFICE S = 3 NEW 5 1/2" EXTERIOR STUD WALL
Ny P - - 34X 125 e T NSO OR NN
PR \l " v
E,'E::Qg i | soale = EXTG 8x16 CMU WALL W/ PT FURRING
| Vi [ :
PR | EERNEREENNEEENRERNNRERNREN
=R 1 — |
2ol = ; - & NEW 8x16 CMU WALL W/ PT FURRING
N i IR = i = =
N i [NV
S N | = g IEEEEEERERRERRRERRRRRNRENN
I AN | = 5080 DBL PKT DOORS
2 Hle===7 SN\ 1 : — EXTG 8x16 CMU WALL
™~ U NN\ J I
R S B - INENEENERERRRRRRRRRRRRRENN
P
- @ NEW 8x16 CMU WALL
1 (] X
i MASTER £ < <
Lo e 2o e PlEEiErERmnnniREEnEEEE
1 on 1 on N
126" X 166 =2 s
1 " (r
90" CLG. 285 3
2 2
<) z
79112 , 5-3 112" 13-8 14" =
S b >
‘: f— 7 F:::: \x
I @ ] [ ! LOFT o i
5 = < « L | 134" X 16-2" ©
& & R S 9-0" CLG.
> AR
= i I
g = 3 o
_______________________________________________________________ > o I ! ! .
-------------------------------------- - = S &
L | o
| | | e
M. BATH W.1.C. N -
71_21: X 17|_5n 5|_0u X 10|_1 " \*(k_____b’
x 9-0" GLG. 9-0" CLG. &
— 00’
= %
: BE
N = & Vi T . ~———- X4 EXT WALL (TYP.)
Q | | JAVHIN ATIIC
S ) Lo : STORAGE o
2 N L\ o | CLOSET ] i
= ‘ =\/% Pl . ¥ | DN ] ———— 2XB EXT WALL
& z 49 o N Rt - P o)
AN : ? o
«© €S
) = STACKING o
s 1 W/D =—F
Llo 7I-6" , |_1 " 5'_8" ]' g
o e f A &
o = =
° s 134 - 41 814" 4.5 34" 40 34" %{ ¥
© Y ol | b Ny
2 & \V@ - o
K _“- ~ =
» N . %«————— 2XB EXT WALL
1 il 1}‘1
3036 FIXED 3036 FIXED
106 1/2" 98 3/4" 6-6 1/4"
7
26-9 1/4"
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
I
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
_____________________________ |
e e e T e ': :
I | i
| 1 |
| | |
I | i
! i |
I H |
| H |
! | i
! | i
i | |
i | i
| | 1
! 1 I
| \ |
| I |
: | |
I | i
| ) |
i | |
| | \
| | |
| | |
| H |
| | |
I 1 !
| | |
] \ |
| | |
| | |
| 1 |
i | |
i | |
1] | |
| | |
i ' |
| | |
] i
] |
| |
1 i
1 I
I |
1 |
! |
|
|
|
|
|
|
{ I
|
i |
| |
I |
1] |
I 1]
I I
I ]
I |
I I
I |
I |
I I
i I
! I
; l
{ 1
; |
1 |
i I
I |
i I
| |
________________________________________________________________________________ -

WATER HEATER DRAIN PAN NOTES:

P2801.5 REQUIRED PAN.

WHERE A STORAGE TANK-TYPE WATER HEATER OR A HOT WATER STORAGE TANK IS INSTALLED IN A LOCATION
WHERE WATER LEAKAGE FROM THE TANK WILL CAUSE DAMAGE, THE TANK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A GALVANIZED
STEEL PAN HAVING A MATERIAL THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.0236 INCH (0.6010 MM) (NO. 24 GAGE), OR OTHER
PANS APPROVED FOR SUCH USE. LISTED PANS SHALL COMPLY WITH CSA LC3.

P2801.5.1 PAN SIZE AND DRAIN.

THE PAN SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES (38 MM) DEEP AND SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE AND SHAPE TO
RECEIVE ALL DRIPPING OR CONDENSATE FROM THE TANK OR WATER HEATER. THE PAN SHALL BE DRAINED BY AN
INDIRECT WASTE PIPE OF NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH (19 MM) DIAMETER. PIPING FOR SAFETY PAN DRAINS SHALL BE
OF THOSE MATERIALS LISTED IN TABLE P2905.5.

P2801.5.2 PAN DRAIN TERMINATION.

THE PAN DRAIN SHALL EXTEND FULL-SIZE AND TERMINATE OVER A SUITABLY LOCATED INDIRECT WASTE
RECEPTOR OR SHALL EXTEND TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES (152
MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 24 INCHES (610 MM) ABOVE THE ADJACENT GROUND SURFACE.

GENERAL NOTES:

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIAL AND PIPING REQUIRED FROM ROUGH-IN
LOCATION TO EQUIPMENT CONNECTION LOCATIONS. BOTH SUPPLY AND WASTE (DIRECT & INDIRECT). INCLUDING
ASSOCIATED DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, CONTROLS AND CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SERVICES, SUPPORTS AND
HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR THE SATISFACTORY OPERATION OF THE SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY SHOWN
OR NOT. PLUMBING CONT. SHALL PROVIDE ROUTING AND OFFSETS NECESSARY TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH
STRUCTURE, FINISHES OF WORK OF OTHER TRADES. THE DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL ROUTING AND DO NOT
SHOW ALL REQUIRED PIPING, FITTINGS, ETC..

PIPING ROUGH-INS SHALL BE CONCEALED, AND STUBBED IN WALLS AND COLUMN LOCATIONS WHEREVER
POSSIBLE.

ALL HORIZONTAL PIPING LINES AS EXTENDED AND CONNECTED TO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RUN AT HIGHEST
POSSIBLE ELEVATION

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL FAUCETS, AND WASTES ON SINKS AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS.
CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

THE BUILDING DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY (ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND) IS TO BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 40 C-PVC
PIPING OR EQUAL (IE: PEX SYSTEMS). PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HAMMER ARRESTORS OR CHAMBERS
WHERE APPLICABLE.

SANITARY DRAIN WASTE AND VENT PIPING IS TO BE MIN SCH-40 PVC-DWV (ASTM D-2665) ABOVE AND BELOW
GROUND.

VERIFY LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND ELEVATIONS OF DRAINS, VENT AND DOMESTIC WATER PIPING CONNECTIONS
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE INSTALLATION OF ANY NEW WORK. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES BE
DISCOVERED CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DESIGNER/ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES. CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND ALLOW FOR ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS IN HIS BID.

IF NO HOSE BIBBS ARE CURRENTLY INSTALLED AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOUSE, NOTIFY DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY
FOR LOCATION.

DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN CONTACT
PLAN COORDINATOR
FOR CLARIFICATION.

Sarasota, FL 34236

1385 5th Street
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REQUIRED SAFETY GLAZING IN HAZ. LOCATIONS

2406.3 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

2406.3 THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
GLAZING:

1. GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS AND FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING (PATIO) DOOR ASSEMBLIES.

2. GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS,
AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE
THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

3. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL
EDGE IS WITHIN A 24-INCH (610 MM) RADIUS OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE
IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE.

4. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN THOSE LOCATIONS DESCRIED IN ITEMS
2 AND 3 ABOVE, THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
4.1. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT (0.84 M SQ.).
42. BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
43. TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
44. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES (914 MM) HORIZONTALLY OF THE PLANE OF THE
GLAZING.
5. ALL GLAZING IN RAILING REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE INCLUDING
STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND NON STRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS.

6. GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ENCLOSING INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS 1) LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1525 MM) ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE ON THE POOL
SIDE, AND 2) WITHIN 36 INCHES (914 MM) HORIZONTALLY OF THE WALKING SURFACE ON THE POOL SIDE. THIS
SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN MULTIPLE GLAZING.

ROUGH OPENING NOTE:

1. FIELD VERIFY MASONRY AND FRAME OPENINGS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH MANUFACTURE
SPECIFICATIONS.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. PERFBC 7TH EDITION RESIDENTIAL (2020) (R308.4.5), GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES
CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND
INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS
THAN 60 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE, SHALL BE
CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION. G.C. TO VERIFY IF HOMEOWNER SELECTS ANY OF THESE ITEMS
LISTED. IF ANY OF THESE ITEMS LISTED IS INSTALLED, SUCH GLAZING FACING THOSE ITEMS IS TO BE
TEMPERED

2. ATTIC ACCESS TO BE JOB LOCATED. CONTRACTOR TO INSURE MINIMUM OF 30" CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED
HEIGHT ABOVE OPENING.

3. CONDENSATE/ROOF DOWNSPOUTS WILL DISCHARGE A MINIMUM OF 12" FROM BLDG. IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS - INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY - SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 12" OF THE BLDG.

4. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT PLUMBING AND TUB DECK DIMENSIONS PROPERLY COORDINATE WITH FINAL
TUB CHOSEN. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY DECK DIMENSIONS AND PLUMBING WITH CHOSEN TUB PRIOR TO
INSTALLING EITHER.

5. ALL WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS NOT IMPACT RATED MUST BE PROTECTED BY CORRUGATED METAL
PANELS OR ANOTHER APPROVED METHOD. PLYWOOD COVERINGS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. INSTALL ALL
PROTECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

6. EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO REMAIN AS-IS.

7. NEW FLOOR FINISHES STYLE AND COLOR BY OTHERS.

8. REPAIR/FINISH ALL WALLS/CEILINGS WHERE DEMO'D WALLS CONNECTED. MATCH EXISTING
TEXTURES/COVERS AS APPLICABLE.

9. COLOR AND STYLE OF NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES BY OTHERS.

10. VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
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PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:
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ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

ALL ELECTRICAL DESIGN AND WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE
FBC 7TH EDITION (2020), RESIDENTIAL, PART 8-ELECTRICAL (2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE)

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

20.

PER NEC SECTION 210.12(A) ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE 15- AND 20 AMPERE
BRANCH CIRCUITS IN ALL AREAS OF A DWELLING (EXCEPT FOR KITCHEN,
BATHROOMS, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, GARAGES AND OUTDOORS): SHALL
BE AFCI PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER:
COMBINATION TYPE.

CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION PER FLORIDA STATUTES 553.885 (2). TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN 10' OF EVERY SLEEPING ROOM.

PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(4) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES INSTALLED
OUTDOORS MUST BE GFCI-PROTECTED.

PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(5) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES INSTALLED
WITHIN 6' OF A SINK (IN NON-DWELLING UNIT OCCUPANCIES-i.e. OUTDOOR
SUMMER KITCHENS RECEPTACLES) MUST BE GFCI-PROTECTED.

PER NEC SECTION 406.8(B)(1) 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES IN A WET LOCATION
MUST BE WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF WHEN AN
ATTACHMENT IS PLUGGED IN AND ALL NON-LOCKING RECEPTACLES SHALL
BE LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT.

PER NEC SECTION 406.11 IN DWELLING UNITS, ALL 15A & 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER-RESISTANT.

PER NEC SECTION 800.156 NO LESS THAN ONE COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET
SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT.

PER NEC SECTIONS R3.14.3 AND R315.1 SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE
INSTALLED INSIDE EA SLEEPING AREA.

ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UL 217, PER FBC 7TH EDITION (RESIDENTIAL) 314.1. GC TO INSTALL: KIDDE
MODEL # 14618A SMOKE ALARM, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

VERIFY ALL LOW VOLTAGE LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TV,
DATA, USB, SPEAKER, AND ALARM SYSTEMS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL RECESSED LIGHTING TO BE LED

ALL TASK AND ACCENT LIGHTING AT CABINETS (ABOVE, BELOW, AND INSIDE)
TOBE LED.

ALL STRIP FIXTURE (SUCH AS IN GARAGE) SHALL BE LED TYPE LIGHTING.

VERIFY LIGHTING COLOR OF LED FIXTURE (COOL, DAYLIGHT, ETC) WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

VERIFY WIRELESS DATA REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER AND
LOCATION/NUMBER OF WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS.

ALL HANGING FIXTURE, RECESSED LIGHTING, CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTS,
AND SCONCES TO BE ON DIMMERS. VERIFY ALL SWITCHING REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

WALL MOUNT TV PACKAGE TO HAVE HDMI CABLE, (1) DUPLEX RECPT, (1) CAT
5, (1) RG6 & PLYWOOD BACKING.

VERIFY REQUIREMENT FOR EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES OR LIGHTING AT
LANDSCAPING. VERIFY LOCATION OF SWITCHING (IF REQUIRED) WITH
OWNER.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO AC EQUIPMENT,
WATER HEATERS, RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, LIGHTING, PANELS, AND
TIMERS TO BE INSTALLED AT OR ABOVE THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION OF
11.00" NAVD.

PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN #9 - UTILITIES, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL WIRING,
BREAKER BOXES, POWER METERS, PLUMBING, CONDUITS, AND
VENTILATION DUCTS, SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN OR ATTACHED TO
BREAKAWAY WALL PANELS. BUILDING SUPPLY LINES AND OTHER UTILITY
FIXTURES, SUCH AS LIGHT SWITCHES OR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, MAY BE
ATTACHED TO THE SHELTERED SIDE OF VERTICAL FOUNDATION MEMBERS
AS ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND FLOODPLAIN
MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS (WHICH GENERALLY REQUIRE THAT UTILITIES
BE ELEVATED ABOVE THE BFE). IF UTILITY LINES MUST BE ROUTED INTO OR
OUT OF AN ENCLOSURE, ONE OR MORE OF THE WALLS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH A UTILITY BLOCKOUT (SEE FIGURES 13 AND 14).
UTILITY LINES THAT PASS THROUGH THE BLOCKOUT SHALL BE
INDEPENDENT OF THE WALLS AND THEREFORE WILL NOT BE DAMAGED IF
THE WALL PANELS BREAK AWAY.

LIGHT FIXTURES
D | CEILING SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT
O | 6'RECESSED CANLIGHT
O am | 6" RECESSED CAN LIGHT WATERPROOF
@ | 6'RECESSED CANLIGHT - WALL WASH
(r) | 4"90R 4" SQRECESSED JUNCTION BOX FOR HANGING FIXT.
© | CELING (RECESSED) MNTD EXHAUST FAN - 212 HOUSING
@4 | WALL MNTD JUNCTION BOX FOR SCONCE
WD | WALL MOUNT LIGHT
O an | #'RECESSED CANLIGHT - VAPOR PROOF
1 | 24" SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT
> | FL000 LIGHTS (SINGLE OR MULTIPLE)
2
AN Q O/
L Nvd| CEILNGFANONLY
AN
/ ", \\
<& >
Q\\ ///>
N
\
CEILING FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION
BZANN
LHOINYY
C——==——— | 48" SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT
OUTLETS
FS | DUPLEX OUTLET
ES | GRIOUTLET
ES | TERPROOF GFIOUTLET
g [PHAMHED 12 HOT DUPLEX OUTLET
ES | 2207 ouer
FW | ysourLer
FEEY | COUNTER HEIGHT GFIOUTLET
S | QUADRUPLEX QUTLET
<] | TELEPHONE OUTLET
e | DATA (NETWORK) QUTLET
@ | SPECIAL PURPOSE OR DEDICATED CIRCUIT
. | CELING MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET
[&] | FLoor vounTED DUP. QUTLET
SWITCHES
€ | SINGLE POLE SWITCH
€3 | THREE-WAY SWITCH
€94 | FOUR-WAY SWITCH
DIS
T | ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT
MISC FIXTURES
(9) | SURFACE MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
(S) | SURFACE MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
(3 | SURFACE MOUNTED CARBON MONOXDE DETECTOR AND
SMOKE DETECTOR COMBINATION
[T | ELECTRIC METER
ELEE. | E[ECTRICAL PANEL
T | voor BeLL cHivE
\_ O | DoorerLL pusHBuTTON
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2ND FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ALL ELECTRICAL DESIGN AND WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE
FBC 7TH EDITION (2020), RESIDENTIAL, PART 8-ELECTRICAL (2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE)

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

PER NEC SECTION 210.12(A) ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE 15- AND 20 AMPERE
BRANCH CIRCUITS IN ALL AREAS OF A DWELLING (EXCEPT FOR KITCHEN,
BATHROOMS, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, GARAGES AND OUTDOORS): SHALL
BE AFCI PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER:
COMBINATION TYPE.

CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION PER FLORIDA STATUTES 553.885 (2). TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN 10" OF EVERY SLEEPING ROOM.

PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(4) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES INSTALLED
OUTDOORS MUST BE GFCI-PROTECTED.

PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(5) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES INSTALLED
WITHIN 6' OF A SINK (IN NON-DWELLING UNIT OCCUPANCIES-i.e. OUTDOOR
SUMMER KITCHENS RECEPTACLES) MUST BE GFCI-PROTECTED.

PER NEC SECTION 406.8(B)(1) 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES IN A WET LOCATION
MUST BE WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF WHEN AN
ATTACHMENT IS PLUGGED IN AND ALL NON-LOCKING RECEPTACLES SHALL
BE LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT.

PER NEC SECTION 406.11 IN DWELLING UNITS, ALL 15A & 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER-RESISTANT.

PER NEC SECTION 800.156 NO LESS THAN ONE COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET
SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT.

PER NEC SECTIONS R3.14.3 AND R315.1 SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE
INSTALLED INSIDE EA SLEEPING AREA.

ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UL 217, PER FBC 7TH EDITION (RESIDENTIAL) 314.1. GC TO INSTALL: KIDDE
MODEL # 14618A SMOKE ALARM, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

VERIFY ALL LOW VOLTAGE LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TV,
DATA, USB, SPEAKER, AND ALARM SYSTEMS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL RECESSED LIGHTING TO BE LED

ALL TASK AND ACCENT LIGHTING AT CABINETS (ABOVE, BELOW, AND INSIDE)
TOBE LED.

ALL STRIP FIXTURE (SUCH AS IN GARAGE) SHALL BE LED TYPE LIGHTING.

VERIFY LIGHTING COLOR OF LED FIXTURE (COOL, DAYLIGHT, ETC) WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

VERIFY WIRELESS DATA REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER AND
LOCATION/NUMBER OF WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS.

ALL HANGING FIXTURE, RECESSED LIGHTING, CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTS,
AND SCONCES TO BE ON DIMMERS. VERIFY ALL SWITCHING REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

WALL MOUNT TV PACKAGE TO HAVE HDMI CABLE, (1) DUPLEX RECPT, (1) CAT
5, (1) RG6 & PLYWOOD BACKING.

VERIFY REQUIREMENT FOR EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES OR LIGHTING AT
LANDSCAPING. VERIFY LOCATION OF SWITCHING (IF REQUIRED) WITH
OWNER.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO AC EQUIPMENT,
WATER HEATERS, RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, LIGHTING, PANELS, AND
TIMERS TO BE INSTALLED AT OR ABOVE THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION OF
11.00" NAVD.

PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN #9 - UTILITIES, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL WIRING,
BREAKER BOXES, POWER METERS, PLUMBING, CONDUITS, AND
VENTILATION DUCTS, SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN OR ATTACHED TO
BREAKAWAY WALL PANELS. BUILDING SUPPLY LINES AND OTHER UTILITY
FIXTURES, SUCH AS LIGHT SWITCHES OR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, MAY BE
ATTACHED TO THE SHELTERED SIDE OF VERTICAL FOUNDATION MEMBERS
AS ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND FLOODPLAIN
MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS (WHICH GENERALLY REQUIRE THAT UTILITIES
BE ELEVATED ABOVE THE BFE). IF UTILITY LINES MUST BE ROUTED INTO OR
OUT OF AN ENCLOSURE, ONE OR MORE OF THE WALLS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH A UTILITY BLOCKOUT (SEE FIGURES 13 AND 14).
UTILITY LINES THAT PASS THROUGH THE BLOCKOUT SHALL BE
INDEPENDENT OF THE WALLS AND THEREFORE WILL NOT BE DAMAGED IF
THE WALL PANELS BREAK AWAY.

PO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN CONTACT
PLAN COORDINATOR
FOR CLARIFICATION.

-

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY I

LIGHT FIXTURES

| CELING SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT

O | 6'RECESSED CANLIGHT

O am | 6" RECESSED CAN LIGHT WATERPROOF

@© | 6 RECESSED CAN LIGHT - WALL WASH

@ 4" 2 OR 4" 5Q RECESSED JUNCTION BOX FOR HANGING FIXT.

® CEILING (RECESSED) MNTD EXHAUST FAN - 12x12 HOUSING

©F WALL MNTD JUNCTION BOX FOR SCONCE

HB | WALL MOUNT LIGHT

\/:/‘d/\ 4" RECESSED CAN LIGHT - VAPOR PROOF

=51 | 24" SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT

Sarasota, FL 34236

1385 5th Street
(O) 941.465.0036

2
g
i
;
2

=

| FLOOD LIGHTS (SINGLE OR MULTIPLE)

<\

N %
/, Q
o

N\ //>

V4| CEILING FANONLY

<\\\ N O/ p

/

\J \ -
CEILING FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION
//) R\\\

LHOIT/NVS

C——=g=———1 | 48" SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT

F
Z:
=
a
A\
YAN
YAN
/\

OQUTLETS

DUPLEX OUTLET

GFIOUTLET

WATERPROOF GFI OUTLET

00|56

s [MAMEHED 1/2 HOT DUPLEX OUTLET

b

220V OUTLET
GFl

USB OUTLET

COUNTER HEIGHT GFI OUTLE

O & S

QUADRUPLEX OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

DATA (NETWORK) OUTLET

SPECIAL PURPOSE OR DEDICATED CIRCUIT

CEILING MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

FLOOR MOUNTED DUP. QUTLET

S

TCHES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 | THREE-WAY SWITCH

$|8|$|= |dlg@AA

4 | FOUR-WAY SWITCH

DS
3 | ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

ISC FIXTURES

SURFACE MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SURFACE MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

SURFACE MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND
SMOKE DETECTOR COMBINATION

ELECTRICAL PANEL

®

®

(3
[T | ELECTRIC METER
e

i

DOOR BELL CHIME

O | DOOR BELL PUSHBUTTON

049 CUTTER LANE

GCIBSON RESIDENCE ADDITION
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

ISSUE PATE
02.19.25

FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER
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RETROFIT NOTES FOUNDATION NOTES \ ¢
=
1. PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AT THE FRONT & REAR 1. DONOT SCALE FOOTING SIZE FROM PLAN. MO Y
ARE TO BE REPLACED OR RETROFITTED AS SHOWN. 2. SEE FOUNDATION / STEMWALL SECTIONS ON SHEET $1.1 FOR SIZES, = m"—' 2
(S) 2 2. SHORING SHALL BEPER OSHA STD. 1328 -BY OTHERS. 3. ISOLATED PAD FOOTINGS AND MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS CAN BE -
i 26814 2 3. EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN IN AREAS THAT POURED INTEGRALLY, BOTTOMS AT THE SAME ELEVATION. - (] &
o » R " HAVE ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED, SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE 4 REFERTO DETAIL ON SHEET S1.1 FOR SHOWER RECESS ) e
115112 4 11-3 3/4 14 SENERAL CONTUCTOR LLl s
7 i i B : REQUIREMENTS. ~T¢
- | & NGTIFYEQRIFEMGINGSIRUCTURELELEMENTS AR FROM 5. USE BORA-CARE FOR TERMITE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
3 I E-é WHAT IS SHOWN ON PLANS. FBG SECTION R218.

11_4||

7. TOP OF ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" BELOW
' 6. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ADDITIONAL AREAS IN NEED OF REPAIR NOT ADJACENT GRADE / PAVERS / SLAB,

= =
N |
=L E —X 5. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL OR 5 NEETIREPROTECTONBYGTHERS:
Q R e "" ‘I L DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES.

ALREADY SHOWN ON PLAN.
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ECTION IS THE
9172 13-11 34" % 7. ALL WATERPROOFING AND MOISTURE PROT
1 — A 1 < RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. DIMENSION NOTES |
~ -
iy @ 1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
) STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

FBPE# 34899

@ by YOUNG & HEDRICK ENGINEERING, LLC; ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

o
3 1 CONCRETE SLAB NOTES

=
Y B _3 : - & g__l
= o / o za 2 o 1 4" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB WITH STEEL TROWEL FINISH o
= _ - , N — S WITH FIBER ADDITIVE ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER, LAPPED 6" 8 §
2| 2 I = AND TAPED ON CLEAN COMPACTED FILL. 285
3 e o P ) ++
DROP ALL COLUMN AND E ’ e 2. REFER TO SHEET S4.0 'GENERAL NOTES' FOR COMPACTION g o
] i
STEMWALL FOOTINGS BELOW t y L ' REQUIREMENTS. 2 o
POOL FOR ANGLE OF REPOSE T T 8

8'-7 18"

77-3" = :
49-9 3/4" = L 1-7 1/4" 15-2" L FILLED CELLS LEGEND
3 ' A0 12-8"
e @ 1457 INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
I: 1 T - ® FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
— " - TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS
S-7 l I S-4 AL u u ] a0 Z
| B g I SV @ 1 - o INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (2) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS O i
LR = (T o A FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO e
" | TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS = >
Sl | = ¢
@ N INDICATES EXISTING FILLED CELL w/ (1) NO.5 REBAR N X
S-7 = CONTINUOUS FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL
F-08) 5-5 3/ 1 BELOW TO SLAB, IF MISSING DRILL & EPOXY 6" INTO FTG 0+
——— r— | Q ' ’@ BELOW & TIE BEAM ABOVE W/SIMPSON SET-EPOXY. C < <
o | \ 2 EHA o O
9 i ! - _; } . ~ ==y L - m
I ' | ] V—< = 3 o W 0]
= F-2A i
I | 52 .= LA E STRUCTURAL NOTES £ <2> z
= ‘a. - <t 5
X5P) ~
L | [ 2 MARK | DESCRIPTION ol TT
I H~ = S SLAB ON GRADE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBERMESH = -
18 Op S-3 SLOPE ' Q LL
N - TO DRAIN AS REQD.
(% e | obll &Y . S =z
l [ , 2 SLAB: RECESS SLAB 4" AT SHOWER 27 %
' | = & REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET S1.1 > ul 3
i ' | @ M | — 53 LOAD BEARING WALL: ATTACH PT. BOTTOM PLATE TO O
| | 5 % FOOTING WITH 5/8" x 6" TITEN HDs AT 12" OR 16" O.C. < Yy @
| | i l @ 2| ] v MIN. (2) PER WALL SEGMENT LL
©
c 5 ! I I . : —— - - : = S4 SLAB CONNECTION-DRILL & EPOXY #5 REBAR 6" INTO Z ‘-I—_
1 i \ EXISTING STEMWALL/SLAB W/SIMPSON SET EPOXY 12" FROM O S
1 L ] L . , " EDGE & MAX 24" O.C.EXTEND 6" INTO NEW SLAB. 0N O
I I \_@ S5 FOOTING: INCREASE FOOTING WIDTH MIN. 6" PAST CMU ON
1 4 EACH SIDE W/ (1) #5 REBAR AT 8" 0.C., EACH WAY, BOTTOM o %?
l S5 RECESS ELEVATOR PIT SLAB PER MANUF. SPECS.. DROP ‘| LO
____________ /] ) @ STEMWALL FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED Q)
| s7 EXTEND REBAR FROM NEW FOOTING DRILL & EPOXY 6" INTO
p— SK EXIST. FTG. W/SIMPSON SET-EPOXY.
E 5 N i
I v WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE (1)
11-2 14" o ¥t ‘fé
1 41 \ MARK SIZE / TYPE REINFORCING REMARKS
O ] O 0O
— F1 | 8#HX12WMONOFTG. | (2)#5s CONT. gfiER TODETAIL S ON SHEET
L _J @ -7 F2 | 20'Hx16'W THICK. EDGE | (2) #5s CONT. R TODETAILTTON
— S -
i 1 20'H x 16'W REFER TO DETAIL T1 ON
@ TTTTTTTT T @ F2A | wsTeep FORRecEss | (2 #95 CONT. SHEET $1.1
: | F-3 | 20'Hx16"WMONOFTG. | (2) #55 CONT. F;EEE$ E?PETA'L MhON o
I .
| ] o REFER TO DETAIL M2 ON
| : F-4 | 20'Hx24"WMONO FTG. | (3)#5s CONT. ipiailly <
- REFER TO DETAIL T, 4 —
: _ | F-5 | 20'H x 24"W THICK. EDGE | (3) #5s CONT. ONSHEETS11. 4t o
I % | cg | 16'x16" EXISTING MONO -
| = | ] FTG. (TO BE VERIFIED BY Z O
| < : S o
| < =
| > : PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE <:
& <
| - N MARK SIZE REINFORCING REMARKS Q ;
: P2 | 24"x24"x12' PAD (3) #5s EACH WAY 2155 PAD FOOTING DETAIL ON p
: P25 | 30'x30"x12' PAD (3) #55 EACH WAY g'ﬁ PAD FOOTING DETAIL ON O:
I ] A SEE PAD FOOTING DETAIL ON
' 57 P3| 36"x36"x 12" PAD (5)#SEACHWAY | SEC LL
' p.X 24"Wx12"D PAD - EXTEND (3) #5 LONG. REBAR & | SEE PAD FOOTING DETAIL ON
— —_— 12" BEYOND CMU #5 TRAN REBAR AT 8" | S1.1
(8 0.C.
ﬂ / P T | w
‘* P-25 S4 P-25
\$4.2/ S.7 .
3 s 3
| D z
& S ST1
| REVISIONS
= - - —~ - . BY DATE
18-9" 359" 40" 18-9" : IS\/1I11 , n -
773"

NPM 03.21.2023

S1.0




[m]
[EN]
5 £ ([ © G
Ptal] - ¢
(2) #5 CONT. o O LL-I 5 E 2@
"\ "V = T = c &
4" CONCRETE SLAB 7 (1) #5 CONT. g > 7 _§ 5 e
| N o - S o O
S % S e 4" CONCRETE SLAB 7 \ % | = é g
, ‘tm:lmrm ‘1 'j } 7 : = o
° —_— < - v C x n =
STD. 90" BEND —1x _!m& 'H_H“ e e A /_ﬁ> ﬁ EEEEEN g - Q;leAID_E < | -2
e T s T, - _ ' IESIES R N S E 2 - 5§ 3
- > "Tg' [H[ Ll!i% | LH E} = I"_é 2 (2) #5 REBAR CONT. ? ; (3) #5 REBAR CONT. _‘-ﬂ_’ﬁm: T‘""*"llll?l li_!_:l::lﬁ_' § . = % ;
: T = | - Tl el [ : == BT
< il | el Vel ‘ ©/ @/ I———I”—— , —'H_ MHI_l o -z
> - SEE PLANS FOR REINFORCING ==E=EEE . . ’ ~ E=EEEEEE = 5
El=T=1 =1 El=I==]la (' FopeR3dssn.

3
CLR

3"
CLR

2 =1
. COVER

- &1 ABIEDGE - SLAB EDGE - EQUIPMENT PAD
SEE PLANS FOR REINFORCING — 2 \— STD. 90° BEND @ NTS @ M3 34" =1-0"

FOOTER STEP DETAIL, TYPICAL

12 =1-0" /— CMU WALL BEYOND — CMU WALL BEYOND
>
= RECESS FOR SGD TRACK RECESS FOR SGD TRACK

COVER

JODY D. YOUNG JR, PE
FLPE# 70781

PER MANF. SPECS PER MANF. SPECS

=t 3 bl
(1) #5 CONT.
/_‘{ . /__{ [ \
5 & ®

o | (3) #5 REBAR CONT. o (4) #5 REBAR CONT. I:_,H_llE = ﬂ:m:q\
» - . . s ® === HI_—H_‘q/_a.

=== =
'IQHIMH

N e N e N -
PLAN PLAN «ﬂl I l.___ AL l |m}

#5'S PER PLAN
L _\ -
#5'S PER FTG .
S {__\ | @g'l_.ﬁB RECESS - SHOWER

MONO FOOTING SECTIONS

3/4"=1-0"

3/4"

3/4

\. PER PLAN

<
1-8

1-7 1/4"
1-8

1-71/4

A
.

11|
[
il

__!
I
I

#5 REBAR PER PLAN D
W/ 8" HOOKS

CLR
CLR
I } !—“l!
—'_| l

PER 14" & PER 20" ®

DEPTH
PER SCHED
14

CLR
CLR

WIDTH - PER SCHEDULE PER PLAN =

@PAD FOOTING, TYP. @THICKENED SLAB FOOTING, TYP.
NTS IS

A Custom Home for:
GIBSON RESIDENCE ADDITION
949 CUTTER LANE, LONGBOAT KEY, FL

1/4" = 1" - Q"
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39-4"

o
. o %
s RETROFIT NOTES DIMENSION NOTES Forsil -
w smsmmm (N o
g, 1.5 112" i, 113 34" 14" 1. PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AT THE FRONT & REAR 1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON : 20 2 - 2
1 (B 1 ARE TO BE REPLACED OR RETROFITTED AS SHOWN. STRUCTURAL SHEETS. o = ol -3
O PLU ) =~ 2. SHORING SHALL BE PER OSHA STD. 1926 - BY OTHERS. = - = 2 £ 3
< TR ey SEAG TS TN CiSNGy SEND saenn GERD GUSE RNET: AT TN e oliss uwiniy SO GHES WA NS WD GHD SN FOANe S W SNES el _ s
- = HF === 3. EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN IN AREAS THAT S O Ll N - = ;
- HAVE ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED, SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE s >=T ¢ -
T —=7° [ =TT === | GENERAL CONTRACTOR. = = & £
o m o 2
| HINE OF ROOF | 4. NOTIFY EOR IF EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS VARY FROM i e =
| ' | ) WHAT IS SHOWN ON PLANS. = sz
}J 129172 13-11 34" 1l = 5. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL OR é S e
| “ | g DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES. S e o
: ! I SEEN o
= 6. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ADDITIONAL AREAS IN NEED OF REPAIR NOT o SR =
= | | ALREADY SHOWN ON PLAN. = ~
| | 7. ALL WATERPROOFING AND MOISTURE PROTECTION IS THE Q R s
| RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 3 6 & =
i - > E B
: COVERED . E . (G) FBPE#34899
LANAI 8 © o S
| T 26-9" X 17-2" N re =
of & 74" CLG. ¥ B
30 B w
ér— o
| | QR
[ l S
: :
>_
| I S 3
77-3" s 1 { =
49'-9 3/4" S *‘_! 117 1/4" . 150" | I "
: R TN 128" ;
- | 1 | FILLED CELLS LEGEND
| | | L] N
N | o 11 INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
2N -'l-'l ? - 5 B FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
17 o= w = = = " | & TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS
G51P1 @ R Ry INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (2) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS ) i
o~ A FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO o
, ~ TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS = S
| BATH #3 411172 55 314" o | 4034 fal
1 1 T 1T 7 1 A Y
74 CLG \ INDICATES EXISTING FILLED CELL w/ (1) NO.5 REBAR 0 X
> | | — [ . =y - CONTINUOUS FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL
) : | | | i BELOW TO SLAB, IF MISSING DRILL & EPOXY 6" INTO FTG 0+
| I S BELOW & TIE BEAM ABOVE W/SIMPSON SET-EPOXY s <
_ STORAGE V © ' S~ ¢
MASLE_R_ {— KITCHEN : CLOSET ' "l | & O 8
e ' LV Teas | 5 3 o W
i 12 o
M. BATH GREAT o ool BDRM #3 P2 : POST SCHEDULE £ CZJ z
74 CLG ) b al) o e |l 747 CLG S-9 '
@° ROOM : | OOJ ol . MARK | DESCRIPTION LT g2
= - C4pP-3m i |
74" CLG | P-1 (2)2x SYP NO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS -
r o - E Qul
| 4 (59 X . P2 (2)2x SYP NO. 2 KING STUDS W/ ADD'L JACK STUD D —
l I p ¢ = = MATCH WALL THICKNESS Cg N <
| : | = © P3 (3)2x SYP NO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS O W -
i =r : g C5[Pi | B T = z . . = P3A | (2)2x SYPNO. 2KING STUDS W/ ADD'L (2) 2 x JACK STUD < Y
= = = - ITl.. MATCH WALL THICKNESS LLI
| L _J o a a 146 ; ]
_M | 1) 0 0 0 | g —
74" CLG | S9 © © =4 COVERED | )
| ¢ SR | CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 23
_________ d | LS\ 18 _
=== | 7406 % : MARK | DESCRIPTION m o
= v & | C-1 | (1) SIMPSON MSTAM36 TO CONCRETE / CMU WALL BELOW — %
@ % % DINING UTILITY — | C-2 | (2) SIMPSON MSTAM36 TO CONCRETE / CMU WALL BELOW (D
‘ 74" CLG 74" CLG N | C3 | (2) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAMMWALL BELOW
49 12 114" IR 7/{' A C4 | (1) SIMPSON LTT19 W/ 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
BATH i ,. 1 4" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=1310%)
74" CLG o T I oo C5 | (1) SIMPSON HTT4 W/5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=36104)
| |
L __
__________ STRUCTURAL NOTES
I
| I MARK | DESCRIPTION Z
| | S | MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED P74
| | COURSE AT TOP OF WALL
! | S2 | MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED -
BDRM #2 | | COURSE BELOW SILL. EXTEND 24" BEYOND OPENING OR TO 0.
74 CLG | % PROPOSED AREA CALCULATIONS | END OF WAL
| < | S3 | MASONRY WALL: CMU BUMP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH Y
| 1ST FLOOR LIVING: 2,184 SF | 2.CAR = ADJACENT MASONRY o
: TS < sS4 .
‘| 9ND FLOOR LIVING: 958 SF . : GARAGE = MASONRY WALL: FILL ALL CELLS O =
= 3'CLG : "
| ' = 7 S5 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/BLOCKING
| TOTAL LIVING: 3,142 5F % : ] AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 18 - 0" AFF d '
N -
: 2 S6 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 12" 0.C. W/BLOCKING =
COVERED LANAI: 617 SF : S AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 7'- 4" AFF T
GARAGE: 611 SF I 57 | WOOD POST: BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL < =
COVERED MECHANICAL AREA: 134 SF | SHIM. PROVIDE MOISTURE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED. oS
I S8 | NON-BEARING MULLIONS BY WINDOW MANF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 4504 SF | -
l 59 | LOADBEARING WALL: 2« SYP STUDS AT 16’ 0.C. WBLOCKING -
l AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 7'- 4" AFF O
__________ S0 | BALLOON FRAME WALL: 2« SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/BLOCKING
s e S e e e, e s el i AT MID HEIGHT. -
b e e e o e s s i e e e $ 511 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 12" O.C. WBLOCKING (n'd
e N e AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 18'- 0" AFF =
St 512 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x8 SYP STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/BLOCKING »
i . " AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 18'- 0" AFF
= =
. g i 13 | NO.5 HORIZONTAL DOWELS DRILL & EPOXY 4" INTO EXIST.
> © FILLED CELL W/SET EPOXY HOOK 8" INTO NEW CELL, SPACE 16"
S-8 0.C.
| | = | | | | ]
N REVISIONS
18-9" 35-9" 4'Q" 18'-9" BY DATE
773" : - -
NPM | 03.21.2023
SE.P:‘ PEDap;- Sz 0
=i v? e '"ﬁ“”rPLAﬁlS :

i  COPY =
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RETROFIT NOTES DIMENSION NOTES MO &

1. PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AT THE FRONT & REAR 1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON pd E S
ARE TO BE REPLACED OR RETROFITTED AS SHOWN. STRUCTURAL SHEETS. 4

2. SHORING SHALL BE PER OSHA STD. 1926 - BY OTHERS. -0 =
3. EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN IN AREAS THAT O L s
HAVE ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED, SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE ST &
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, @

4. NOTIFY EOR IF EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS VARY FROM
WHAT IS SHOWN ON PLANS.

5. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES.

6. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ADDITIONAL AREAS IN NEED OF REPAIR NOT
ALREADY SHOWN ON PLAN.

7. ALL WATERPROOFING AND MOISTURE PROTECTION IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
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]
269 1/4"
12-91/2" 13-11 3/4"
64 34" . 64 34" a
FILLED CELLS LEGEND
5 (S0 INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
. (] FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
*__rf_z | — P-3N TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS
INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (2) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS el
L
13-11 344" A FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS I': S
> OFFICE S - INDICATES EXISTING FILLED CELL w/ (1) NO.5 REBAR 0 X
& 134" X 125" 2 - CONTINUOUS FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL
9-0" CLG. BELOW TO SLAB, IF MISSING DRILL & EPOXY 6" INTO FTG 0+
BELOW & TIE BEAM ABOVE W/SIMPSON SET-EPOXY. - < <
O @
Y
\ (a8}
& S | o L Q)
] 5 = ' POST SCHEDULE P-1 g UZ %
“=== 1 MARK | DESCRIPTION ol TT
P-1 (2)2x SYP NO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS & 0O ui
P2 (2)2x SYP NO. 2 KING STUDS W/ ADD'L JACK STUD B =
MASTER MATCH WALL THICKNESS %3 (/p] <
12;6(;"XC1 %6 e P-3 (3) 2x SYP NO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS O LW -
S-5 ‘ P-3A (2)2x SYP NO. 2 KING STUDS W/ ADD'L (2) 2 x JACK STUD < Yy
i MATCH WALL THICKNESS L
7-91/2" y 5-3 12" 13-8 1/4" 8 O —
. =
& N >
S YL LOFT . 3 CONNECTOR SCHEDULE [ $H O
T - w
l_\ 8 —u—u—l_ " e
i ke = MARK | DESCRIPTION m o
C-4 | (1) SIMPSON MSTAM36 TO CONCRETE / CMU WALL BELOW — ,_?'3
%
> C2 | (2) SIMPSON MSTAM36 TO CONCRETE / CMU WALL BELOW O
o S C3 | (2) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAMWALL BELOW
o
% C4 | (1) SIMPSON LTT19 W/ 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
C-3 P3AIM7_2_§1%|'_‘ 5\({_\/)? 1_091_0 53 4" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=1310#)
0 N N Py C-5 | (1) SIMPSON HTT4 W/ 5/8 " DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=3610%)
b
S-8 .
- a? I amm
¥ = i r '1| STRUCTURAL NOTES
- |
S-11 : i | | ] MARK | DESCRIPTION Z
5 >
& | b=d > =ic2]p4] S1 | MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED <
Y & COURSE AT TOP OF WALL
. C-3P-3A S2 | MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED ]
= Y o . _ —F COURSE BELOW SILL. EXTEND 24" BEYOND OPENING OR TO (a B
g : S END OF WALL
= 4 S3 | MASONRY WALL: CMU BUMP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH
) 41814 5-5 34" 403 =
1 1 ] - §-53 - 2 ADJACENT MASONRY O
o TO1STFR = o
S-10 5 . i B Ve $4 | MASONRY WALL: FILL ALL CELLS ok
C3|P3@ —— o wrd s . ) s i 1w S5 LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/BLOCKING o ©
& = v ~ s AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 18' - 0" AFF L - '
o o 510 o o a S6 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 12" 0.C. W/BLOCKING .
e % - —itl - =l esue 5 AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 7' - 4" AFF dn
— — - —— =1 S7 | WOOD POST: BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL < =
o 1 / SHIM. PROVIDE MOISTURE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED. Y <
S10 ’|f S8 | NON-BEARING MULLIONS BY WINDOW MANF. = Al
| S9 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/BLOCKING -
| AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 7'- 4" AFF QO
| S10 | BALLOON FRAME WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/BLOCKING
: AT MID HEIGHT. -
i S11 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 12" 0.C. WBLOCKING ('
L AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 18'- 0" AFF |
S12 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x8 SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/BLOCKING
! AT MID HEIGHT, TOP OF WALL: 18'- 0" AFF /p
! S13 | NO.5 HORIZONTAL DOWELS DRILL & EPOXY 4" INTO EXIST.
FILLED CELL W/SET EPOXY HOOK 8" INTO NEW CELL, SPACE 16"
0.C.
REVISIONS
BY DATE
NPM | 03.21.2023
S2.1
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RETROFIT NOTES G RAL NOT : \¢ : g
1. FILL ALL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LINTELS g (HDO g <
1. PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AT THE FRONT & REAR . . ! = T8
e e 2. SHORING SHALL BE PER OSHA STD. 1926 - BY OTHERS. MASONRY FOR PLYWOOD AND STUCCO. S o - s
= = 3. EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN IN AREAS THAT 3. STUBFLOOR TRUSSES BACK 2-1/2' FOR RIMBOARD, PLYWOOD AND -0 g L = =
o —o HAVE ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED, SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE STUCCO. s OL s = E B
—
Sla (5 2la GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 3. ALLWOOD OR WOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETEOR = T Z S m
L @12 Y == 4. NOTIFY EOR IF EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS VARY FROM MASONRY TO BE EITHER MOISTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE N > Z = o £
WHAT IS SHOWN ON PLANS. TREATED. 7 i
5. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL OR 4. SHORING: ALL MASONRY OR CONCRETE BEAMS 10FT ANDLONGER = T 8 2
T - —= — — T B—— ompgsan 1N DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES, SHALL BE SHORED FOR A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS AFTER POUR. 2 5§58 ¢
: 6. NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ADDITIONAL AREAS IN NEED OF REPAIR NOT % 2.5
@ ALREADY SHOWN ON PLAN. E =8 W
l . 7. ALL WATERPROOFING AND MOISTURE PROTECTION IS THE ¢ F w5
_ —— LINE OF ROOF W 54 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. DIMENSION NOTES e e <2 §
| ABV TWB-208 | = e
TB-28A 5" \ ' TOP: 9'- 0" AFF b T8-28A | 1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON o
TOP: 9'- 0" AFF ﬂ TOP: 9'-0"AFF STRUCTURAL SHEETS. = | B
@ l I (o) FBPE# 34899
TRUT SCHEDULE (%
i DRAG S 7 6002
! o MARK | DESCRIPTION w
I ] DS-1 WIND DRAG STRUT TRUSS TO TRANSFER 7,6004 FROM ROOF o _
DIAPHRAGM TO CMU WALL BELOW oo
COVEHI: =S
~~2 Y- (S8) 1. ALIGN DRAG STRUT WITH THE OUTSIDE OF CMU WALL. ZR
e LANAF—————— OUTRCOR 2. ATTACH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD TO WALL WITH (10) CONCRETE BEAM TBXX | S
TN - P —_— LIVING SIMPSON MASA AT 18" O.C. MIN. SCHEDULE TOP: X - X" AFF S
542/ 3. NAIL ROOF SHEATHING ABOVE WITH 10d RING-SHANK z
n— NAILS AT 4" O.C. =
@ ! 4. INSTALL ADDITIONAL TIE-DOWNS FOR UPLIFT AS MARK | DESCRIPTION TYPE
@_ REQUIRED. 8F8-1B 8" x 8' PRECAST LINTEL BY CAST-CRETE 1
| TB-28A o (1) NO.5 REBAR
TOP: 9'- 0" AFF \ Slo TB.8A 8" x 8 FORM & POUR CONCRETE BEAM 9
_@ | @“ = = (1)NO. 5 REBAR, TOP
g @ b g (1) NO. 5 REBAR, BOTTOM
| . . 4 - TOP: 9 - 0" AFF
Q0 o 8F8-1B K I TB-16A 8" x 16" FORM & POUR CONCRETE BEAM 9
o|o o|o Top 7.4 AFF | \&43 ~|o (1) NO. 5 REBAR, TOP
] P % (1) NO. 5 REBAR, BOTTOM
¥|o olx > \
V| | Dl 7,600# s WALLMOUNTED TB-28A 8" x 28" FORM & POUR CONCRETE BEAM 3
| S|~ TV \ (2) NO. 5 REBAR, TOP Z ]
| (2)NO. 5 REBAR, MIDDLE O ™
T [] [ [ B (2) NO. 5 REBAR, BOTTOM
foooo ] -
NO. 3 TIES AT 10" O.C b >
/ L TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 m— ] |
=Ny ] ] = D ¢
%-' TB-16A | 8F8-1B 2 z _TTT_, _ Top 0 |<_E.
= TOP: 9'-0" AFF \ o] .
= _8 e L] } 5—
AH(S8)— ' 7%——— TIES O < Q
F=——== . BATH #3 / /\ L-2)f™ . . . .| sorrom o W %
| ; [ @ /f \84.2/ :E Z O
543 , -
MASTER Lo | . STRUCTURAL NOTE - w-
: | |KITCHEN R 7]  ~
' | : | TOP_DOWNSET| . ,, MARK | DESCRIPTION S ==
M. BATH || o I BDRM £3 - _ AN 51 VERIFY EXISTING FILLED CELL. #5 EMBED 4" INTO EXISTING @ ‘g (/p] <
ST GREAT ROOM 50 - , 24" 0.C. WITH SIMPSON SET EPOXY EXTEND 4" INTO NEW 1
S | 2) HTST6 = O
12 / 2) | (84 BLOCK. NOTIFY EOR IF FILED CONDITIONS VARY o o
= = % o~
: s | : = [WB-208 o 52 NON-BEARING WALL: PROVIDE SIMPSON HTC AT EACH TRUSS < T
[ ' I ‘ © TP 9 - 0" AFF OR BLOCKING AT 24" 0.C. TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE =
S i : | / 83 TIE BEAM: REFER TO TIE-BEAM STEP DETAIL ON SHEET S4.1 O 5
I '] "
& | ' 9-0"T.0.C ) HANGER: SIMPSON HUC410(MAX) WITH (18) 1/4" x 1-3/4" TITEN
£ - ' [ oo - - - 8-0"T.0.C. 2 FASTENERS - HOLD BEAM BACK TO MAINTAIN MIN. 1-1/2"
I I 59 FASTENER EDGE DISTANCE a1 g_’
N | E 2 S5 | MASONRY WALL: PROVIDE #5 AT 48" O.C. ABOVE LINTEL TO —_— o
W.I.C. In — 544 RAKE TIE BEAM. PROVIDE HOOK AT LINTEL AND TIE BEAM )
<C
4 ; = § S-1 COVERED S6 ATTACH EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP OF WOOD WALL
Y, e MECH. i TB-8A | W/SIMPSON H10A - INSTALL ONE TIE ON EACH TRUSS UN.O.
a — o TOP- 8 0" AFF S7 COMBINATION ROOF/FLOOR TRUSS - TRUSS CO. TO LOAD
& | THE INDICATED TRUSS WITH 2ND FLOOR ROOF LOAD.
FOYER - | (5 S8 20" HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C. TOP
ﬁ R DINING UTILITY | (544) AT 9' - 0" AFF
‘ === S44
(\ S-9 DROPPED TOP CHORD GABLE END TRUSSES
DIS DIS
BATH #2
s iy WOOD BEAM We-X |
—4 SCHEDULE TOP: X' - X" AFF
8-0"T.0.C. Z
74 T0C MARK DESCRIPTION TYPE <
- WB-8A (2) 1-3/4" x 7-1/4" 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL 2
| el
| WB-10A | (2) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM : (a W
| W/ 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES
BDRM #2 | WB-108 (2) 1-3/4" x 9-1/4" 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL 1 (D =O
- : WB-10C (4) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM 1 E 1
' W/ (3)1/2" CDX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES E —
I 2-CAR WB-20B 20" PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD GIRDER 3 I
| i TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF. < .
| GARAGE TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 Y <
| — TR =
|
| Ll
| O
: o
| Y
' il
I
: S-1 -
__________ NOTES:
R 1. TYPE 1 BEAMS - NAIL (2) PLY BEAMS TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS OF 12d
e NAILS AT 12 O.C. ADD ADD'L SYP PLIES AND FLITCH PLATES AS
T REQD TO MATCH WALL THICKNESS
S-1 2. TYPE 2 BEAMS - REFER TO SHEET 4.0 FOR LVL NAILING / BOLTING
8 = PATTERNS. REVISIONS
| ] g"
3 3 3. TYPE 3 BEAMS - ATTACHMENT OF WOOD GIRDERS PER TRUSS BY DATE
4.2 S4.2 MANUFACTURER. . B e i
[ ] u | | ] L] | ] : g - -
LEDGER SCHEDULE © : :
MARK | DESCRIPTION Al 1] | .- i
L1 1-2X8 PT LEDGER
6 SEE TRUSS PARALLEL TO LEDGER DETAIL NPM 03212003
\$4.3/ L2 2-2X8 PT LEDGER
SEE TRUSS PERPENDICULAR TO LEDGER DETAIL
R 20" TRUSS OR LVL RIM BOARD BY TRUSS CO., 300 PLF WIND S 3 0
LOAD. BLDE PERMIT o 1. .

b RL.IS CoPYoF RECORp
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TOP: 18'-0" AFF

WB-10A |

WB-10B
___OFF|CE TOP: 18'- 0" AFF
134" X 125"
90" CLG.
WB-108B
TOP: 18'-0" AFF
MASTER WB-10A
126" X 166 TOP: 18'- 0" AFF
90" CLG.
3 LOFT
A 134" X 16-2"
, 90" CLG.
A€
72X 175" 570" X 10-10"
90" CLG. 90" CLG.
| WB-10B -
TOP: 18'-0" AFF =
| |
| |
L—J
i’ WB-10C
l TOP: 18'-0" AFF
=
S-6
\ 56
¢
E/ L113

[ N—

RETROFIT NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AT THE FRONT & REAR
ARE TO BE REPLACED OR RETROFITTED AS SHOWN.

SHORING SHALL BE PER OSHA STD. 1926 - BY OTHERS.

EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN IN AREAS THAT
HAVE ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED, SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

NOTIFY EOR IF EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS VARY FROM
WHAT IS SHOWN ON PLANS.

NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES.

NOTIFY EOR OF ANY ADDITIONAL AREAS IN NEED OF REPAIR NOT
ALREADY SHOWN ON PLAN.

ALL WATERPROOFING AND MOISTURE PROTECTION IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

FILL ALL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LINTELS.

2. STUB RAISED HEEL ROOF TRUSSES BACK 3/4" FROM FACE OF
MASONRY FOR PLYWOOD AND STUCCO.

3. STUBFLOOR TRUSSES BACK 2-1/2" FOR RIMBOARD, PLYWOOD AND
STUCCO.

3. ALLWOOD OR WOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY TO BE EITHER MOISTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE
TREATED.

4. SHORING: ALL MASONRY OR CONCRETE BEAMS 10-FT AND LONGER
SHALL BE SHORED FOR A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS AFTER POUR.

1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

WOOD BEAM WB-XX |
SCHEDULE TOP: X'- X" AFF
MARK DESCRIPTION TYPE
WB-8A (2) 1-3/4" x 7-1/4" 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL 2
WB-10A (2) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM 1
W/ 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES
WB-10B (2) 1-3/4" x 9-1/4" 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL 1
WB-10C (4) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM 1
W/ (3)1/2" CDX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES
WB-208 20" PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD GIRDER 3
TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF.
TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3
1]
NOTES:

1. TYPE 1 BEAMS - NAIL (2) PLY BEAMS TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS OF 12d
NAILS AT 12" O.C. ADD ADD'L SYP PLIES AND FLITCH PLATES AS
REQ'D TO MATCH WALL THICKNESS

2. TYPE 2 BEAMS - REFER TO SHEET S4.0 FOR LVL NAILING / BOLTING
PATTERNS.

TYPE 3 BEAMS - ATTACHMENT OF WOOD GIRDERS PER TRUSS

MANUFACTURER.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

MARK | DESCRIPTION

S-1 VERIFY EXISTING FILLED CELL. #5 EMBED 4" INTO EXISTING @
24" 0.C. WITH SIMPSON SET EPOXY EXTEND 4" INTO NEW
BLOCK. NOTIFY EOR IF FILED CONDITIONS VARY

S-2 NON-BEARING WALL: PROVIDE SIMPSON HTC AT EACH TRUSS
OR BLOCKING AT 24" 0.C. TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE

S-3 TIE BEAM: REFER TO TIE-BEAM STEP DETAIL ON SHEET S4.1

S-4 HANGER: SIMPSON HUC410(MAX) WITH (18) 1/4" x 1-3/4" TITEN
2 FASTENERS - HOLD BEAM BACK TO MAINTAIN MIN. 1-1/2"
FASTENER EDGE DISTANCE

S5 MASONRY WALL: PROVIDE #5 AT 48" 0.C. ABOVE LINTEL TO
RAKE TIE BEAM. PROVIDE HOOK AT LINTEL AND TIE BEAM

S-6 ATTACH EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP OF WOOD WALL
W/SIMPSON H10A - INSTALL ONE TIE ON EACH TRUSS U.N.O.

S-7 COMBINATION ROOF/FLOOR TRUSS - TRUSS CO. TO LOAD
THE INDICATED TRUSS WITH 2ND FLOOR ROOF LOAD.

S-8 20" HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" O.C. TOP
AT 9'- 0" AFF

S-9

DROPPED TOP CHORD GABLE END TRUSSES

@ by YOUNG & HEDRICK ENGINEERING, LLC; ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

BLDG. PERm

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

YOUNG
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JODY D. YOUNG JR, PE

B www.YHEngineers.com M Tel (941)306-1225
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A Custom Home for
GIBSON RESIDENCE ADDITION
549 CUTTER LANE, LONGBOAT KEY, FL
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN

REVISIONS

BY DATE
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03.21.2023
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GENERAL NOTES

DESIGN LOADS AND NOTES

ROOF FRAMING NOTES

FBC REFERS TO 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDITION.

FBC-R REFERS TO 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDITION, RESIDENTIAL.
COMPACT BACK FILL 50" FROM STRUCTURE. THE BUILDING AREA PLUS A
MARGIN OF 5-0" AFF OUTSIDE PERIMETER LINES SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A
MINIMUM 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR MAXIMUM DENSITY.

CONTACT SOILS FOR FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM
95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR MAXIMUM DENSITY.

CONTACT SOILS FOR FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TESTED AFTER COMPACTION.

FILL WITHIN STEMWALLS SHALL BE PLACED AND COMPACTED PER THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

FOUNDATIONS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MANUFACTURED TRUSS PLAN PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF STEMWALL OR MONOLITHIC FOOTING.

PLUMBER IS TO INFORM SUPERINTENDENT OF ANY VENTING WHICH UTILIZES

A MASONRY WALL TO RESOLVE ANY POSSIBLE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY
ISSUES.

WATERPROOFING NOTES

THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM FOR THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDITION.
THE FOLLOWING SUPERIMPOSED LOADS HAVE BEEN UTILIZED:

ROOF:

LIVE LOAD - 20PSF 3.

FLOOR:

LIVE LOAD - 40 PSF (NON-REDUCIBLE)

DEAD LOAD (SUPERIMPOSED) -  25PSF 4,

STAIRS - 100 PSF
WIND: ASCE 7-16
ULTIMATE WIND SPEED -
ALLOWABLE WIND SPEED

160 MPH
125 MPH

EXPOSURE - D 6.

FULLY ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
RISK CATEGORY -

SITE WORK

ALL FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING IS THE RESPOSIBILITY OF
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION NOTES

INSTALLATION OF LATH SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
R703.7.1 OF THE FBC-R.

PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R703.7.2 OF THE FBC-R.

INSTALLATION OF WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF R703.7.3 OF THE FBCR.

INSTALLATION OF FLASHING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF R703.4
OF THE FBCR.

REMODEL NOTES

FILL ALL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LINTELS.

ALL WOOD OR WOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY TO BE EITHER MOISTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE
TREATED.

REROOFING TO COMPLY WITH HURRICANE MITIGATION RETROFITS.
CONTRACTOR TO SCHEDULE ONSITE FIELD INSPECTION WITH ENGINEER
OF RECORD UPON REMOVAL OF EXISTING ROOF COVERING TO
DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF RETROFIT REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING

BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHEATHING REPLACEMENT, SHEATHING
ATTACHMENT, TRUSS ANCHORING, AND SECONDARY WATER BARRIER
REQUIREMENTS, ALL OF WHICH WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL.

IF MORE THAN 25% OF THE TOTAL EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING IS
REPLACED OR REPAIRED THAN ALL OF THE EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING
SHALL BE RE-NAILED WITH 8d RING-SHANK NAILS AT 6" O.C. FIELD/6" O.C.
EDGE.

IF MORE THAN 25% OF THE TOTAL EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING IS
REPLACED OR REPAIRED THAN ALL OF THE EXISTING ROOF TO WALL
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE STRENGTHENED TO MEET 2020 FBC UPLIFT
REQUIREMENTS.

IF MORE THAN 25% OF THE TOTAL EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING IS
REPLACED OF REPAIRED, OBTAIN FURTHER STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS FROM THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

SHORING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF OSHA 1926.

L

o w

FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
PREPARED BY XXXXXXX, DATED JANUARY 30, 2020. SOIL BORING LOGS

THE DESIGN OF ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE FBCR.

DESIGN WIND LOADS SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC SECTION
1609. SEE WIND NOTES FOR WIND DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT AND PROVIDE COMPLETE
LAYOUT AND FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: ROOF PITCH, LUMBER
SIZE, SPACING, SPECIES AND GRADING, LOCATION AND MAGNITUDE OF
UPLIFT LOADS.

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A
FLORIDA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 19/32" CD PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQUAL.
FASTENED WITH 8d RING-SHANK NAILS AT 4" O.C. EDGES AND 6" O.C. FIELD
WITHIN 4-0" OF RIDGES AND EDGES OF ROOF AND 3" O.C. WITHIN 4'-0" OF
EXTERIOR ROOF CORNERS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY WITH ROOF TRUSS PLAN PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS.

TRUSS LAYOUT AND PROFILES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF
RECORD FOR REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

FRAMING NOTES

AND SITE PREPARATION PROCEDURES ARE INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT
SOILS REPORT WHICH IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS. 1.

ALL SITE WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2.

PROJECT SOILS REPORT.
DESIGN SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 2,000 PSF

ALL BUILDING COLUMNS AND LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE

SUPPORTED ON SHALLOW SPREAD FOUNDATIONS. AN ALLOWABLE 4.

BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000 PSF MAY BE USED.

VERIFY ALL EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS THAT MAY AFFECT THE 5.

INSTALLATION OF THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.
LOCATE AND PROTECT ALL UTILITIES WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED BY THE

CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. 5

A QUALIFIED TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE RETAINED TO PERFORM

THE FOLLOWING TEST 7.

ONE DENSITY TEST FOR EACH 2,000 SQUARE FEET OF COMPACTED
SUBGRADE AND COMPACTED FILL

ONE DENSITY TEST AT EACH COLUMN FOOTING 8.

ONE DENSITY TEST PER 50 FEET OF WALL FOOTING
ONE COPY OF ALL TEST REPORTS SHALL BE SENT DIRECTLY TO OWNER,
ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR

THE SIDES OF FOOTINGS MAY BE EARTH-FORMED IF THE EXCAVATION
CAN BE KEPT VERTICAL, CLEAN AND STABLE; OTHERWISE, PLYWOOD
FORMS MUST BE USED.

ALL DOOR HEADERS AT BEARING WALLS TO BE (2) 2X10 SYP OR BETTER, U.N.O.
EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS, BEARING OR NON-BEARING SHALL BE SHEATHED
WITH 15/32" PLYWOOD OR EQUAL. BLOCKED AND NAILED WITH 8d NAILS AT 4"
0.C.EDGES, 8" O.C. FIELD.

SHEAR WALL AND EXTERIOR WALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE BLOCKED.

TRUSSES AND BEAMS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON PSL OR SYP POSTS, U.N.O.
WHERE REQUIRED, SHIMS TO BE A36 STEEL U.N.O.

PSL OR SYP POST SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR ON SYP OR
PT PLATEU.N.O.

UPLIFTS AND REACTIONS SHOWN ON MANUFACTURED TRUSS PLANS SHALL BE
USED U.N.O. ON ENGINEER'S SEALED ROOF/FLOOR LAYOUT PLAN.

BUILD-OUTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE MASONRY/CONCRETE WITH 3/16"
TAPCONS AT 16" O.C. WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF 1-3/8".

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQUAL. FASTEN
WITH 10d NAILS AT 4" O.C. EDGES AND 8" 0.C. FIELD U.N.O.

TRUSS/FRAME CONNECTION NOTES

PEST/DECAY PROTECTION NOTES 3

ALL PLANTINGS AND IRRIGATION / SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND RISERS FOR
SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1'-0" FROM BUILDING STEMWALLS.

SOIL TREATMENTS FOR TERMITES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2

FBC SECTION R320. SENTRICON SHALL BE USED.
WOOD GRADE STAKES SHALL NOT BE USED.

PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FBC SECTIONS R317 AND R318.

ROOF FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF FBC SECTIONS R703.7.5, R703.8, R303.2 AND R905.

ROOF TRUSSES: USE SIMPSON H10A OR H10A-2 AT EACH TRUSS WHERE
POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIE-DOWNS FOR UPLIFTS IN EXCESS OF
GIVEN ALLOWABLE VALUES. WHERE H10A OR H10A-2 CANNOT BE USED (EX.
3-PLY GIRDERS, CORNERS, ETC.) USE SIMPSON H2.5A PLUS ADDITIONAL
TIE-DOWNS AS REQUIRED TO MEET UPLIFT LOADS.

FLOOR TRUSSES: USE SIMPSON H2.5A AT EACH TRUSS (WITH OR WITHOUT
UPLIFT) WHERE POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIE-DOWN AS REQUIRED
TO MEET UPLIFT LOADS.

GENERAL CONNECTIONS NOTES

GARAGE NOTES

OPENINGS FROM GARAGE INTO LIVING SPACE OF RESIDENCE SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF FBC SECTION R302.5.1.

DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCT PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE
DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC SECTION R302.5.2.

GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE SEPARATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC
SECTION R302.6.

GARAGE DOORS SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC FOR WIND LOADS AS DEFINED
IN ROOF FRAMING AND WIND NOTES.

CONNECTIONS SHOWN ARE RECOMMENDED, BUT OTHER CONNECTORS MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED AS LONG AS THEY MEET OR EXCEED THE UPLIFTS AND
LATERAL CAPACITY OF THE ANCHORS SPECIFIED AND SATISFY TRUSS
LAYOUT REQUIREMENTS COMPLIANCE WITH USP, SIMPSON OR OTHER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

FOR ADDITIONAL TIE DOWN INFORMATION, SEE SIMPSONS OR USP
CATALOGS.

FOR POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS: HOLE PREPARATION, CARTRIDGE
PREPARATION, AND EPOXY FILLING SHALL BE PERFORMED PER
MANUFACTURER'S ADHESIVE ANCHOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

AN EPOXY INSPECTION MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON JURISDICTION,
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY.

DRAFTSTOPPING NOTES

WOOD NOTES

1. PSL: 1.8E PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER, Fb = 2400 PSI. 2

2. LVL: 1.9E LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER, Fb = 2600 PSI.
3. PT: PRESSURE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE #2 GRADE OR BETTER

4. SPF: SPRUCE PINE FIR #2 GRADE OR BETTER.

WHERE THE FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY IS CONSTRUCTED FROM
COMBUSTIBLE, OPEN-WEB TRUSS OR PERFORATED MEMBERS, DRAFTSTOP
SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQ. FT AND INSTALLED PER FBC-R302.12.

DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS.

DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC-R302.12.1

EXTERIOR CEILING NOTES

SHORING NOTES

1. THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE
BUILDING IS COMPLETE.

2. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ERECTION
PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCE TO INSURE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS
COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY
SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS AND TIEDOWNS.

3. NOSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE SHALL BE STRIPPED UNTIL IT HAS REACHED AT
LEAST TWO-THIRDS OF THE 28 DAY DESIGN STRENGTH. DESIGN, ERECTION AND
REMOVAL OF ALL FORMWORK, SHORES AND RESHORES SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN ACI STANDARDS 347 AND 301.

ENTRY / LANAI / CABANA CEILINGS (AREAS EXPOSED TO WIND): PROVIDE
2x4 BLOCKING AT 48" O.C. AT THE BOTTOM CHORD OF ALL TRUSSES.
PROVIDE 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE DRYWALL OR 15/32" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 8d NAILS AT 8" O.C. FIELD /4" 0.C. EDGES.

CONCRETE NOTES

GENERAL :

1.

ALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ACI 318-14, THE ACI MANUAL OF STANDARD
PRACTICE, AND THE CRSI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT 145 PCF WET CONCRETE DENSITY AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER
FOR APPROVAL BEFORE USE, WITH COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS AS FOLLOWS: FOUNDATIONS AND SLAB ON GRADE: -3000 psi
ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL CONCRETE: -4000 psi

CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AND CURED ACCORDING TO ALL STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SUBMIT PROPOSED MIX DESIGN WITH RECENT FIELD CYLINDER OR LAB TESTS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO USE. MIX SHALL BE
UNIQUELY IDENTIFIED BY MIX NUMBER OR OTHER POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION. MIX SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM
C33 FOR COARSE AGGREGATE. FOR ALL FLATWORK, AT LEAST 75% OF LARGE AGGREGATE SHALL CONSIST OF #57 STONE.
CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD C94 FOR MEASURING, MIXING,
TRANSPORTING, ETC. CONCRETE TICKETS SHALL BE TIME STAMPED WHEN CONCRETE IS BATCHED.

THE MAXIMUM TIME ALLOWED FROM THE TIME THE MIXING WATER IS ADDED UNTIL IT IS DEPOSITED IN ITS FINAL POSITION
SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE AND ONE HALF (1-1/2) HOURS. IF FOR ANY REASON THERE IS A LONGER DELAY THAN THAT STATED
ABOVE, THE CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCARDED. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TESTING LAB TO NOTIFY THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE. ALL SLABS SHALL BE CURED
USING A DISSIPATING CURING COMPOUND MEETING ASTM STANDARD C309 TYPE 1-D AND SHALL HAVE A FUGITIVE DYE. THE
COMPOUND SHALL BE PLACED AS SOON AS THE FINISHING IS COMPLETED OR AS SOON AS THE WATER HAS LEFT THE
UNFINISHED CONCRETE. ALL SCUFFED OR BROKEN AREAS IN THE CURING MEMBRANE SHALL BE RECOATED DAILY. CALCIUM
CHLORIDES SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED; OTHER ADMIXTURES MAY BE USED ONLY WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE DROPPED THROUGH REINFORCING STEEL SO AS TO CAUSE SEGREDATION OF AGGREGATE.
HOPPERS, VERTICAL CHUTES, OR TRUNKS SHALL BE USED IN SUFFICIENT NUMBERS SO THAT THE FREE UNCONFINED FALL
OF CONCRETE SHALL NOT EXCEED SIX FEET AND TO ENSURE THAT THE CONCRETE IS KEPT LEVEL AT ALL TIMES.

SAND BLAST EXISTING CONCRETE TO 1/4" AMPLITUDE BEFORE FRESH CONCRETE IS PLACED AGAINST CONCRETE IN PLACE,
THE CONTACT SURFACE OF CONCRETE IN-PLACE SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED. ALL LAITANCE SHALL BE REMOVED AND
THE CONTACT SURFACES SHALL BE THOROUGHLY SLOSHED WITH GROUT CONSISTING OF ONE PART SAND TO ONE PART
CEMENT WITH MINIMUM WATER.

PLUMBING SLEEVES / CONDUIT :

1.

4,

5.

MINIMUN SLEEVE / CONDUITS SPACING IN CONCRETE SHALL BE SPACED SUCH THAT THE CENTER TO CENTER DISTANCE
BETWEEN CONDUITS IS A MINIMUM OF THREE TIMES THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE LARGEST SLEEVE / CONDUIT.

CONDUIT HAVING OUTSIDE DIAMETER LARGER THAN ONE THIRD OF THE SLAB THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

CONDUITS THAT CROSS EACH OTHER IN SLAB SHALL NOT CONSUME AT POINT OF INTERSECTION MORE THAN ONE THIRD OF
THE SLAB THICKNESS.

ALUMINUM CONDUITS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN CONCRETE ELEMENTS.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION SLEEVE LOCATIONS AND SIZES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

REINFORCING STEEL :

1.

REINFORCING STEEL TO CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS, FREE FROM OIL, SCALE AND RUST AND
PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAM AND PLACING DETAILS OF ACI STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. SECURE APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCING FABRICATION.

WELDED WIRE MESH TO CONFORM TO ASTM A-185, FREE FROM OIL, SCALE AND RUST AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TYPICAL PLACING DETAILS OF ACI STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. MINIMUM LAP SHALL BE ONE SPACE PLUS TWO
INCHES.

LAP LENGTH OF INDIVIDUAL BARS WITHIN A BUNDLE SHALL BE THAT FOR THE INDIVIDUAL BAR, INCREASED 20% FOR
THREE-BAR BUNDLE, AND 33% FOR FOUR-BAR BUNDLE.

INDIVIDUAL BARS WITHIN A BUNDLE TERMINATED WITHIN THE SPAN OF THE BEAM SHALL TERMINATE AT DIFFERENT POINTS
WITH AT LEAST 40 BAR DIA. STAGGER.

ALL WELDING OF REINFORCING TO BE DONE WITH E90XX ELECTRODES IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.W.S. SPECIFICATIONS D1.4
(LATEST EDITION).

ALL MECHANICAL SPLICES USED MUST BE "TENSION-COMPRESSION" TYPE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ACI 318 SECTION 12.14.3
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SHOP DRAWINGS SUBMITTED FOR
ENGINEERS APPROVAL MUST INDICATE THE USE AND TYPE OF ANY MECHANICAL SPLICES USED. SPLICE MUST DEVELOP
125% OF REBAR YIELD STRENGTH.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE CLEAR COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
NON-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT PER ACI 318: CONCRETE CAST AGAINST EARTH: ALL BARS -3" CONCRETE
EXPOSED TO EARTH (FORMED FACE): ALL BARS -2" CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER: #6 BARS AND GREATER -2" #5 BARS
AND SMALLER -1-1/2" WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER: SLABS, WALLS AND JOISTS: #14 AND #18 BARS -1-1/2" #11
BARS AND SMALLER -3/4" BEAMS AND COLUMNS: ALL BARS -1-1/2"

MIX DESIGN / TESTING :

1.

SUBMIT PROPOSED MIX DESIGN WITH RECENT FIELD CYLINDER OR LAB TESTS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO USE. MIX SHALL BE
UNIQUELY IDENTIFIED BY MIX NUMBER OR OTHER POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION. MIX SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM
C33 FOR COARSE AGGREGATE. FOR ALL FLATWORK, AT LEAST 75% OF LARGE AGGREGATE SHALL CONSIST OF #57 STONE.
CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD C94 FOR MEASURING, MIXING,
TRANSPORTING, ETC. CONCRETE TICKETS SHALL BE TIME STAMPED WHEN CONCRETE IS BATCHED.

THE MAXIMUM TIME ALLOWED FROM THE TIME THE MIXING WATER IS ADDED UNTIL IT IS DEPOSITED IN ITS FINAL POSITION
SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE AND ONE HALF (1-1/2) HOURS. IF FOR ANY REASON THERE IS A LONGER DELAY THAN THAT STATED
ABOVE, THE CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCARDED. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TESTING LAB TO NOTIFY THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE. ALL SLABS SHALL BE CURED
USING A DISSIPATING CURING COMPOUND MEETING ASTM STANDARD C309 TYPE 1-D AND SHALL HAVE A FUGITIVE DYE. THE
COMPOUND SHALL BE PLACED AS SOON AS THE FINISHING IS COMPLETED OR AS SOON AS THE WATER HAS LEFT THE
UNFINISHED CONCRETE. ALL SCUFFED OR BROKEN AREAS IN THE CURING MEMBRANE SHALL BE RECOATED DAILY. CALCIUM
CHLORIDES SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED; OTHER ADMIXTURES MAY BE USED ONLY WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

ALL CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS SHALL INCLUDE A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION INDICATNG WHERE EACH PARTICULAR MIX IS TO BE
PLACED WITHIN THE STRUCTURE.

ALL CONCRETE DESIGN MIX SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE TESTED, STATISTICAL BACK-UP DATA AS PER CHAPTER 5 OF ACI 318.

AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY SHALL PERFORM THE FOLLOWING TESTS ON CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE: A. ASTM
C143 - "STANDARD TEST METHOD FOR SLUMP OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE." MAXIMUM SLUMP SHALL BE 4-6 INCHES,
PRIOR TO ADDING A SUPER PLASTISIZER. B. ASTM C39 - "STANDARD TEST METHOD FOR COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
CYLINDRICAL CONCRETE SPECIMENS." A SEPARATE TEST SHALL BE CONDUCTED FOR EACH CLASS, FOR EVERY 50 CUBIC
YARDS (OR FRACTION THEREOF), PLACED PER DAY. REQUIRED CYLINDER(S) QUANTITIES AND TEST AGE AS FOLLOWS: 1 AT 7
DAYS, 2 AT 28 DAYS

ONE ADDITIONAL RESERVE CYLINDER TO BE TESTED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, IF REQUIRED. IF 28 DAY
STRENGTH IS ACHIEVED, THE ADDITIONAL CYLINDER(s) MAY BE DISCARDED.

NON-SHRINK GROUT

1.

NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE A HIGH-STRENGTH MORTAR OR GROUT WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 5000 psi
AT 28 DAYS. THE GROUT IS TO BE NON-METALLIC, NON-CORROSIVE, CEMENT-BASED AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C1107. IT SHALL BOND PERMANENTLY TO A CLEAN METAL BASEPLATE AND CONCRETE SUBSTRATE
AND WILL NOT SHRINK IN ITS PLASTIC STATE, AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C827.

CHEMICAL ANCHORS

il

SHALL BE AN EQUAL TWO PART EPOXY POLYMER INJECTION SYSTEM, SUCH AS SIMPSON SET-XP “ STRUCTURAL ANCHORING
ADHESIVE ", HILTI HIT-HY 150 MAX-SD OR ENGINEER APPROVED SUBSTITUTION, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. INSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. BRUSH AND
BLOW OUT ALL HOLES.

MASONRY

10.

1.

12.

13.

15.

16.

17.

ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT EDITION OF ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402, "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES".

GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS AND AT
16" 0.C. PROVIDE BOND BEAM AT MAXIMUM SPACING OF 8-0" 0.C. REINFORCED WITH (2) #5.

ALL VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT INTERRUPTED BY WALL OPENINGS, THE EQUAL AMOUNT OF REINFORCING SHALL BE
PLACED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO EACH SIDE OF THE OPENINGS.

ALL MASONRY CELLS CONTAINING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FILLED WITH (FINE OR COARSE) GROUT PER
SPECIFICATIONS.

GROUT SHALL NOT BE DROPPED THROUGH REINFORCING STEEL SO AS TO CAUSE SEGREGATION OF AGGREGATE. HOPPERS,
VERTICAL CHUTES, OR TRUNKS SHALL BE USED IN SUFFICIENT NUMBERS SO THAT THE FREE UNCONFINED FALL OF GROUT
SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE FEET AND TO ENSURE THAT THE GROUT IS KEPT LEVEL AT ALL TIMES.

GROUT SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 5 FEET.

PROVIDE DOWELS WITH STANDARD BAR HOOK IN FOOTING TO MATCH DIAMETER AND SPACING OF VERTICAL
REINFORCEMENT. MINIMUM SPLICE LENGTH = 24 INCHES.

PROVIDE 2-#5 CORNER BARS AT ALL BOND BEAM CORNERS TO LAP A MINIMUM OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS (U.N.O.).

PROVIDE ADJUSTABLE MASONRY ANCHORS TO STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS WHICH ARE EMBEDDED IN MASONRY AT 2'-8" O.C.
MAXIMUM.

ALL CMU GROUT SHALL HAVE A 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI.

PROVIDE CRACK CONTROL JOINTS AT ALL WALL RETURNS AND JAMBS OF OPENINGS AND AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 30-FEET
ON CENTER.

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 192
DIAMETERS OF THE REINFORCEMENT OR 10 FEET.

ALL CELLS CONTAINING REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FILLED SOLIDLY WITH GROUT. ALL GROUT SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED AT
TIME OF POURING BY PUDDLING OR VIBRATING AND THEN RECONSOLIDATED AGAIN BY PUDDLING LATER, BEFORE PLASTICITY
ISLOST.

WHEN THE GROUTING IS STOPPED FOR ONE HOUR OR LONGER, HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE FORMED BY
STOPPING THE POUR OF GROUT NOT LESS THAN 1/2 INCH BELOW THE TOP OF THE UPPERMOST UNIT GROUTED.

ALL REINFORCED HOLLOW UNIT MASONRY SHALL BE BUILT TO PRESERVE THE UNOBSTRUCTED VERTICAL CONTINUITY OF THE
CELLS TO BE FILLED. WALLS AND CROSS WEBS FORMING SUCH CELLS TO BE FILLED SHALL BE FULL-BEDDED IN MORTAR TO
PREVENT LEAKAGE OF GROUT.

VERTICAL CELLS TO BE FILLED SHALL HAVE VERTICAL ALIGNMENT SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED,
CONTINUQOUS VERTICAL CELL MEASURING NOT LESS THAN 3" AND HAVING A CLEAR AREA OF 10 SQUARE INCHES.

WHERE BOND BEAMS ARE INTERRUPTED BY STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMNS OR BEAMS, BOND BEAM REINFORCING SHALL BE
WELDED TO THE COLUMN TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF THE BOND BEAM. 18. NO BACKFILLING AGAINST BASEMENT AND
RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE PERFORMED UNTIL THE GROUT AND SUPPORTING FLOORS HAVE REACHED 100% OF THE DESIGN
STRENGTH.

WIND LOAD SCHEDULE

COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS

TRIBUTARY AREA POSITIVE | NEGATIVE
ZONE ZONE DESCRIPTION (5. FT) (+ PSF) (- PSF)
LESS THAN 20 343 85.1
1 ROOF - INTERIOR ZONE 20-100 29.6 85.1
GREATER THAN 100 187 445
OVERHANG LESS THAN 20 976
e COR=INTERIO LESS THAN 20 343 85.1
” sl 20- 100 296 85.1
GREATER THAN 100 187 56.3
OVERHANG LESS THAN 20 97,6
ROOF - INTERIOR LESS THAN 20 343 124.1
o0, 2 END, RIDGE ZONES 20-100 296 107.3
3e CORNER ZONES GREATER THAN 100 18.7 67.7
OVERHANG LESS THAN 20 160.0
LESS THAN 20 279 1475
ROOF - END RIDGE ZONE 20- 100 25.2 126.4
3 GREATER THAN 100 187 773
OVERHANG LESS THAN 20 187.3
LESS THAN 20 46.1 50.0
4 WALL, INTERIOR ZONE 20- 100 44.0 479
GREATER THAN 100 39.2 431
LESS THAN 20 416 617
5 WALL, CORNER ZONE 20-100 44.0 575
GREATER THAN 100 39.1 479

ROOF AND WALL ZONES FOR COMPONENTS

AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES

A=6FEET

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS
RESIDENCE COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE
2020 EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDITION RESIDENTIAL (FBC-R).

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
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TRUSS UPLIFT ANCHORS - MASONRY / CONCRETE 2 OO ¢ 5 =
TRUSS ANCHORS TO MASONRY OR CONCRETE BE : 2x8 PT BUCK/SUPPORT - ATTACH TO WALL USING (2) 2x8 PT BUCK |<3__T:> Z Q: _EJ 2 :f_
E BEAS FOLLOWS: X8 PT BU - ] 2x8 PT BUCK/SUPPORT w/ A Tall :-°
(REFER TO SIMPSON 2019-20 CATALOG #C-C-2019) 3/16" TAPCONS MIN. EMBED 1-3/8" (TYP. EACH SIDE) ; ) 24" PLYWOOD NS/FS i & S ==
3/16" TAPCONS AT 12" 0.C. 2 2 £ =
OTHER BRANDS OF CONNECTORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED IF BOTH UPLIFT AND LATERAL LOAD CAPACITIES ARE MAX ACROSSWINDOWCUTTO s () L) S e =
EQUAL OR GREATER THAN CONNECTORS SPECIFIED. /—— 2x8 PT BUCK/SUPPORT w/ 3/16" A TAPCON NI SHAPE OF WINDOW -NAIL = =T = 4 &
TAPCONS AT 12" 0.C. MAX " : TOBUCKSTOP& SDEw & >= 7 =5
EMBED. 1-3/8" A ; z 7 = o
TyPEMEMBER | NOMINALUPLIFT | oo\ NECTOR TYPE ERQOUCT NAILSTOTRUSSFOR | yo1es AND cOMMENTS / N\ [/ > 1OANALS ATAO.L- i g8
CAPACITY APPROVAL # NOMINAL UPLIFT { ¥ / 2x SPACER FORWINDOW ~ Z = 5 =
Z /_—\ w9 =
. i SCREWS - ATTACH TO 3/4 s o
WSDS 11 X 142 LONGTO / 7 N~ /// >§ PLYWOOD w/ (3) 10d AT & = - =
SINGLE PLY, CMU 595 SIMPSON HMIKT FL114736 g oy POST INSTALLED 1x PTBUCK - INSTALL WINDOW PER 7 s X 29
: : (5) 1/4" X 2-1/4" SIMPSON MANUFACTURER'S DRAWING WITH = — 5 & i
TITEN SCREW TO CMU 3/16" DIA. TAPCONS. MIN. EMBED WINDOW / DOOR INSTALLATION SECTION A-A i 29z
1-3/8" 1. SEE MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS AND SPACING OF TAPCONS / BOLTS. \ g . - 9 g
n - P~ 3
(4) SDS 1/4" X 1-1/2" LONG TO ' / 2. DETAILSBOR CMAY BE USED FOR FAN / HALF CIRCLE WINDOWS U.N.O. \ gl?\x,'\z,gggm § e o §
SINGLE PLY, CONCRETE 5954# SIMPSON HMOKT FL11473.6 (5) 1/ ..T ;{ 212;% f\glllj\)/lPSON POST INSTALLED 3. PRECAST WINDOW SILLS SHALL BE WIND RESISTANT PRECAST WINDOW SILLS AS } , B 2
TITEN SCREW TO CMU WHCTIRERED B CrsTerRere oREqui. \- SCREW WINDOW TO BUCK PER (o) FBPE#34899
// 4. WINDOW DETAILS B AND C MAY BE USED INTERCHANGEABLY AND AT SILL FOR \ MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS
(8) 8d X 1-1/2" LONG TO TRUSS BEUIRANE OVEL WNDEHES. )7 7 ROUGH OPENING
10654 SIMPSON H10S FL11478.4 AND POST INSTALLED 5. WOOD FILLER MAY BE USED AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN 1/4" GAP OR LESS AT /// // // //
' (2) 3/8" X 4" SIMPSON TITEN CORNER OF ROUND AND SQUARE WINDOWS. ROCGH QFENING 1x PT BUCK - INSTALL WINDOW PER w
C MANUFACTURER'S DRAWING WITH h
St // GENERAL CONNECTIONS NOTES >— 1x PT BUCK - lNSTALL'WlNDOW / 3/?21"UD|A. TAPCONS. MIN. EMBED 1-3/8" ?:5 b7
1450# SIMPSON META12 FL11473.4 (7) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG - \ 1. CONNECTIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE RECOMMENDED. // // IC\%’?HM:Q‘TSQFDAIXT'P;%% SN gRlGIVIEJ”NG /// // = S
. . ) A O
" 2. OTHER CONNECTORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED AS LONG AS THEY MEET 1 EMBED 1-3/8" P >
. 1520# SIMPSON HETA12 FL11473.4 (7) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG i \ OR EXCEED UPLIFTS AND LATERAL CAPACITY OF THE ANCHORS y s . = >D_' é
SPECIFIED AND SATISFY TRUSS LAYOUT REQUIREMENTS
1810# SIMPSON HETA16 FL11473.4 (9) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG - \ COMPLIANCE WITH USP, SIMPSON OR OTHER MANUFACTURER'S a
REQUIREMENTS.
1810# SIMPSON HETA20 FL11473.4 (9) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG - T
ROUGH OPENING
s e T TYPICAL WINDOW DETAIL ELLIPTICAL WINDOW DETAIL EYEBROW WINDOW DETAIL
2035# (2) SIMPSON HETA12 FL11473.4 (10) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG NOTE 1 1 2 3
NTS NTS NTS
2035# (2) SIMPSON HETA20 FL11473.4 (10) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG NOTE 1
8604 SIMPSON MTSM16EATRUSS|  FL1147311 | (7) lOZdJO LTA;JPSSSO;?\INTDi%rjm POST INSTALLED,
+ SIMPSON HGAM AT 48' 0.C.|  FL1147356 MISSING EMBEDS SHPSONHEAMID TOTA S ONESTO OVERDOUBLE 108 00
SINGLE OR MULTI-PLY, SCREW TO CMU (TOTAL) PLATE TO KING STUD AT EACH END OF Z g
CMU " HEADER & OVER HEADER AT 16" O.C.
11754 SIMPSON HTSM16 EATRUSS | FL1147341 | @) )1(01%50 TSFIT\;JPSS&:’OANN%T(‘%\}/ POST INSTALLED, O <
+ SIMPSON HGAM AT 48" 0.C.|  FL114736 SOREW TO CONCRETE MISSING EMBEDS if?g/}’g 8?2832&&38/;%65%5 —d ™
L. X
(7) 10d TO TRUSS AND (4) 1/4" ROUGH OPENING FOR SMALLER HEADERS OR 3-ROWS OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL - i
SIMPSON MTSM16 EATRUSS | FL11473.11 \ POST INSTALLED, TRANSOM 164 NAILS STAGGERED AT 16" 0.0 -
s + SIMPSON HGAMAT 48" 0.C.|  FL114736 X1 SMPSUN TS MISSING EMBEDS R L ERDERS GREATER TH N 2440 0
SINGLE OR MULTI-PLY, SCREW TO CONCRETE SINGLE 2x JACK STUD E
CONCRETE "
o SIMPSON HTSMIGEATRUSS | FLita7311 | (81100 FOTRUSS AND () POST INSTALLED, UN.0.ON FLOOR PLAN N Q >
+ SIMPSON HGAM AT 48" 0.C.|  FL114736 SCREW TO CONCRETE MISSING EMBEDS ‘ 13 : 40 5 < —
(2) 2x10 SYP #2 OR BETTER
Y| S
SINGLE OR MULTI PLY 33304 SIMPSON MGT FL11470.7 (22) 10d x 1-1/2" LONG NOTE 2 7 £ I e UN.O. ONPLAN ‘»\- o W ?):
. EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR
21504 SIMPSON LGT2 FL11470.6 (16) 10d SINKERS POST INSTALLED, NOTE 4 | T I ELENG & D BEARING WALL £ Om
T 920
: FL10456.10 ROUGH OPENING FRAMING BELOW WINDOW. i DS
10980# SIMPSON HGT-2 FL10866.10 (16) 10d NOTE 3 OGO HNEC TORS ReGt - Wl =
2 KING STUD UN.0. ON el
DOUBLE OR TRIPLE 19004 (2) SIMPSON META12 FL11473.3 (14) 16d NOTE 1 PLANS f R —
w ~
PLY, CMU 25004 (2) SIMPSON HETA12 FL11473.3 (12) 16d NOTE 1 - {IIJ, LLi
TIE-DOWN PER PLAN pZd
25654 (2) SIMPSON META12 FL11473.3 (14) 164 NOTE 1 (26T 4 ADDL 56 R PLYHOOD TRIPECES 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS AT 12" 0.C. : Y <
DOUELEOR TRIFLE 2700# (2) SIMPSON HETA12 FL11473.3 (12) 16d NOTE 1 o >
PLY, CONCRETE NOTE. A307 OR EQ. 5/8" DIA. x 6" BOLTS IN Z
. P A "
33504 (2) SIMPSON HHETA12 FL11473.9 (14) 16d NOTE 1 L . EES%TE?EA LATE FOR BLOCK WALL AT 32" 0.C. MAX O m
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME
3285# SIMPSON LGT3-SDS2.5 FL11470.6 (12) SDS 1/4" x 2-1/2" LONG POST INSTALLED, NOTE 5 BEARING WALL OPENINGS w t
107904 SIMPSON HGT-3 FL10886.10 (16) 10d NOTE 3 4 WOOD HEADER BEAM DETAIL 5 BEARING WALL HEADER DETAIL 6 MIXED CONSTRUCTION DETAIL E O
FL10456.8 NTS NTS NTS (D »
QUAD PLY 114554 SIMPSON HGT-4 ' (16) 10d NOTE 3 @
FL10866.10 A
14504 SIMPSON META12 FL11473.3 (6) 16d - ) |
MULTI PLY 15204 SIMPSON HETA12 FL11473.3 (7) 16d - } _____f
1810# SIMPSON HETA16 FL11473.3 (8) 16d - \ SIMPSON H10A OR EQ. TO ROOF TRUSS é }
SIMPSON H2.5A OR EQ. TO FLOOR TRUSS
NOTES: SIMPSON C$16 OR EQ. STUD TO LVL d Sﬁ \_ !
1. FOR (2) CONNECTORS: (A) THE NAILS SHALL NOT BE DRIVEN IN CONFLICT WITH EACH OTHER OR THE SECOND CONNECTOR, AND MIN. 1/2" GAP BETWEEN
TRUSS/FRAMING AND TOP OF WALL -
(BISTRAPS SHALL NOT GVERLAP FIiE 2ND COMKECTIOR. : DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE w/ SHIM BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND
2. FASTENER TO CMU/CONCRETE: (1) 5/8" ALL-THREAD BOLT W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE ADHESIVE W/ 12" MIN. EMBED DEPTH SIMPSENSE2 TOEACH ERAMING
3. FASTENER TO CMU/CONCRETE: (2) 3/4" ALL-THREAD BOLT W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE ADHESIVE W/ 12" MIN. EMBED DEPTH ) TIE BEAM SHOWN. BEAM STUD
, wo) o STANDARD 90° BEND. 2x BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT SINGLE 2x SPF TOP PLATE. NAIL TO
4. FASTENER TO CMU WALL: (7) 1/4"x21/4" LONG SIMPSON TITEN SCREW WHERE BEAM HAS MORE TYPE VARIES. SEE PLANS. 2 BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT Gl T FRAMING A ]
i Eﬁggﬁg; $8 \CIJV%ERETE WALL: (7) 1/4"x13/4" SIMPSON gITEN SCREW THAN (1) REBAR, PROVIDE 45 REBAR. CONT T A \ 160 NAIL OR {/4" SCREW (MIN. 112 L1 (/p]
. : (4) 3/8"x5" LONG SIMPSON TITEN H 90° BEND AT TOP BAR, TYP. ,{ Sor 57 DEFER G EMBED) THROUGH SHIM. WHERE el
= AL  URO. FRAMING IS PARALLEL TO WALL ADD —r
. . N ) - _ L REQUIRED
5/8" DIA. x 6" LONG TITEN —— A il
MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTION FOR /7 i ADAT 10 WAX M ié 2USTUDS AT 160 #2PF ORSETTER T
= (2) PER WALL SEGMENT 3/16" DIA. x 3' LONG TAPCONS AT U.N.O. - ATTACH TO TOP AND BOTTOM ROUGH ROUGH -
1.9 MICROLLAM LVL BEAMS EoEE TN 45 2.8AR MATCH TIE-BEAM 16" 0.C. MAX. MIN. (2) PER WALL PLATE WITH MIN. (2) 84 TOE-NAILS OPENING OPENING 0O uw
: ! RARG Y 2x PT BASE PLATE w/ SIMPSON CONCRETE SLAB PER SEGMENT PLANE AS REQUIRED TO l-—
BARS MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES
SP1TO EACH STUD /7 PLAN 2% PT BASE PLATE CONCRETE SLAB | é (<5
) N : i |
a a [N o ' " 1 ] [
&= = = P  1'-4 i
: : * - m" : *L' } — Z-BAR PROFILE é } SIMPSON HGAM10 (4 m -
o o o i | | TOTAL) : =z
L, | o AP ALTERNATE METHODS: ALTERNATE METHOD: l | | - 9
u 1. 5/8" DIA.x 10" ALL-THREAD, DRILLED AND EPOXIED INTO SLAB 1. 0.477" DIA. (X-ALH) HILTI POWER DRIVEN FASTENERS ] | | | | $) <C
< 7" (SAME SPACING AS TITENS) USING SIMPSON SET EPOXY WITH 3/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT AT 16" O.C. =
2 PIECES - 1-3/4" WIDE: 7 ADHESIVE, RAWL POWER BOND OR ULTRABOND 1 OR EQ.
MINIMUM (2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS AT 12" O.C. FOR MEMBERS LESS THAN 14" DEEP CELLS(g))gF\?TREFBéACI)QI\/?\::gIL‘JANEDD ] 2. 5/8"DIA. x 85" POWER-STUD BY RAWL OR EQUAL AT 12' O.C. o
MINIMUM (3) ROWS OF 12d NAILS AT 12" O.C. FOR MEMBERS GREATER THAN 14" ON EACH SIDE OF STEI; 30" LAP 3. 5/8" DIA. x 8" RED HEAD WEDGE ANCHOR. h
DEEP 3 PIECES - 1-3/4" WIDE:
(3) ROWS OF 12d NAILS AT 12" 0.C,; OR w
(2) ROWS OF 112" BOLTS AT 127 O.C.; OR TIE BEAM STEP INTERIOR BEARING WALL DETAIL INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL DETAIL VERTICAL WINDOW MULLION
(2) ROWS OF 1/4" X 3-1/2" LAG SCREWS AT 12" O.C. 7 NTS 8 NTS 9 NTS 1 0 NTS
4 PIECES - 1-3/4" WIDE:
(2) ROWS OF 1/2" BOLTS AT 12" 0.C.; OR
(2) ROWS OF 1/4" X 6" LAG SCREWS AT 12" O.C.
GENERAL NOTES:
A307 BOLTS WITH WASHERS REQUIRED. BOLT HOLES TO BE 9/16" DIA.
SCREWS MUST HAVE SELF-DRILLING TIPS AND MINIMUM BENDING YIELD STRENGTH  OF 217,000 PSI. REVISIONS
6" LONG SCREWS REQUIRED « CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS ON PLAN SUPERSEDE PRECEDING.
BY DATE
NPM 03.21.2023




(]
ul &) ;
2 N =z N
CONCRETE ROOF TILE w/ (2) SCREWS (#8 x 2-1/2" HOT DIPPED o o L o =
GALV.) AT EACH TILE OVER 90# HOT MOP MATERIAL OVER (1) LAYER : O . S
OF 30¢ FELT ON 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATING w/ 10d E =2z 2
RING-SHANK NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGES/6" 0.C. FIELD ON o) o 4 =
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C. e YmiEl -2
— = L am e
- USE 10d COMMON NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGES/8" O.C. FIELD FOR 5/8" S LLl & =2
Q 5 > 5
PLYWOOD SHEATHING = 2 & 2
45" 11_4lv ‘4u7£ 4u 7‘ 4n7|/ Qz'j > I ;(7) E -g E
= g -
L : : 5
12 0 ] = v B - &
- 2 t 55 =
I A SIMPSON H10A, UNO Al__?o ° o o o o o 0 o 0 g =
] < U - c
| OPEN CELL FOAM SPRAY N 5L
g g 8 = 5
; e B o=
, ‘ o s - -
3 o
1/2" C/D DRYWALL —— = TYPICAL X = e X > B =
2B SUB FASCIA _ () FBPE#34899
DOUBLE TOP PLATE w/ SIMPSON 2x STUD WALL —\ 15/32" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w/
SP2 AT EACH STUD TO TOP PLAT / 8d NAILS AT 4" EDGE /8" FIELD
OF PLATE 2x4 SYP BLOCKING SIMPSON SP1 AT EACH STUD ~
\ 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w/ 3/16" SIMPSON MASA AT 16" 0.C. W
SOFFIT BY OTHERS TAPCONS AT 4" 0.C. TO CONCRETE. o _
PROVIDE 1-3/8" EMBEDMENT s
15730 BLYWOOD 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING =S
1 ) 5/32" PLYWOO ; w/ 8d RING-SHANK NAILS AT 4" o
o SHEATHING w/ 8d NAILS 20" FLOOR TRUSSES ) > &
PER PLAN @ MARIES ? ~ AT 4" EDGE / 8" FIELD / 5/8" x 8" TITEN HD w/ 4-1/2" EDGE /8" FIELD o
: i EMBEDMENT. SPACE AS a
., / / 2x4 PTBLOCKING 2x4 SYP OUTLOOKER AT 24" 0.C.
2x STUDS AT 16" O.C. #2 SYP OR NOTE ON FINISH AT SOFFIT: 7/8" THICK (3 SIMPSON HETA16 . J /
BETTER w/ INSULATION COATS) PARGE COAT ON WIRE LATH ON EACH TRUSS UON , P T 11 W T
15% FELT DRY-IN ON TYVEK BUILDING /1. f ] 1’ / X
WRAP OR EQUIV. ON 15/32" PLYWOOD A
SHEATHING w/ 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" TIE-BEAM BEAM PER PLAN .l\
EDGES/8" FIELD 2x4 SYP BLOCKING
112" DRYWALL (2)2X8 PT LEDGER. SEE TRUSS SIMPSON A34 —— ~~—— SIMPSON SP2
5 PERPENDICULAR TO LEDGER DETAIL ABOVE " R OATIHERTI S e
K LA W
> CONCRETE BEAM \\ AT 4" EDGE /8" FIELD. BLOCK ALL SEAMS. 28]
7/8" THICK (3 COATS) PARGE COAT ON A% PER PLAN iRl ol Ul et N
WIRE LATH ON 15# FELT DRY-IN ON TYVEK ' ROOF TO FLOOR Z g
BUILDING WRAP OR EQUIV. ON 15/32"
——— 2x SYP BALLON FRAMING -
e o TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR TO WALL Al O O
NAILS AT 4" EDGES / 8" FIELD 4 = 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" 0.C. i TH
TYPICAL RAISED HEEL DETAIL 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING s
2 ROOF TRUSS W/ 8d RING-SHANK NAILS AT 4" () S
NTS )
EDGE /8" FIELD =y
: X X = P o X
O e GALV AT EACHTILE OVER 804 HOT NOP VATERIL OVER (1) LAYER 7 S
TO BASE PLATE : B " 2% FASCIA
OF 30# FELT ON 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATING w/ 10d 2¢STUD WALL BNty bt il X o) W <
SIMPSON MSTAM36 OR EQUAL s e s " 8d NAILS AT 4" EDGE / 8" FIELD (4) 16d NAILS AT EA 246 SYP ROOF JOISTS @16 0.C @)
3/16" TAPCONS AT 4" 0.C. TO EACH STUD TO CONCRETE / RN Ei ANKNALS AT 4 fF(i:U SESDEGSEzGZ 38 glELD ON SIMPSON SP1 AT EACH STUD N JOISTS TO STUD = e Q 0
. -3/8" MASONRY BELOW ) - ; . O
GONCREIS FROVIE o i - USE 10d COMMON NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGES/8" O.C. FIELD FOR 5/8" 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w/ 3/16 SIMPSON MASA AT 16" O.C. T 2 O
EMBEDMENT S VOOD SHEG TAPCONS AT 4 0.C. TO CONCRETE. SIMPSON A34 AT EACH 2x SYP BLOCKING ATTACHED TTh=
SEE LEDGER DETAIL 4,5 OF THIS 12 PROVIDE 1-3/8” EMBEDMENT JOIST TO BLOCKING WITH (3) 16d NAILS AT ENDS c ) S
SHEET FOR ATTACHMENT l ==
] ;ﬁé’éﬁﬁ?&% FL/O?S/)Fi 4 20" FLOOR TRUSSES 7 LA MID-HEIGHT 2x SYP BLOCKING O =
L. W
| n -
T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING w/ - HURRICANE STRAP PER TABLE | —— 56 TITEN HD w4112 =3 (7)) LL
10d NAILS AT 4" EDGE/B"FIELD ON SHEET S4.1 EMBEDMENT. SPACE AT SECTION O W=
, | OPEN CELL FOAM SPRAY 24"0.C. 7 Yy <
S S ¢ < =
l } ; ‘w‘\ iz Z X
= \ VINYLTECH 'V’ CONTROL JOINT b DRYWALL / N s —
. #2058 WITH CAULK - 2X8 SUB FASCIA =
: 1 2x8 PT LEDGER OR BETTER, m >
8 |
/ | Lol =0
1/2" C/D DRYWALL - l SIMPSON MASA AT 16" 0.C. OR (D o
~~t- - PER PLAN PEX PLAN CONCRETE TIE-BEAM <
| '| 8" x 16" CONCRETE TIE BEAM w/ (1) —— PER PLAN To)
'| #5 REBAR TOP & BOTTOM CONT. \— SOFFIT BY OTHERS
I
l TRUSSES PARALLEL TO WALL
! =6 5 NTS
§ X 16=CONCRTETIE BEAMwi{T)id, == »' HOOK VERTICAL BAR OVER TOP (14 VERT.IN CONCRETE FILLED GELL —— |
REBAR TOP & BOTTOM CONT. ( BAR w/ 90° BEND w/ A 10" MIN. CONT. FROM FOUNDATION TO TIE BEAM. HOGKVERTIEAL EAROVER CP—
L,JI LAP AT TOP BAR TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS TOP BAR w/ 90° BEND w/ A 10"
(1)#5 VERT. IN CONCRETE FILLED CELL - | MIN: EAEATTOR BAR 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
oo A roBETON o T | BRSNS DAL ANDEPOXY (24 REBAR INTO H——
| NOTE ON FINISH AT SOFFIT: 7/8" THICK (3 EXISTING FTG. BELOW & TIE-BEAM \K
{ \ i COATS) PARGE COAT ON WIRE LATH ON SIMPSON H10A ABOVE W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY T~ (D
: .
_ A PARGE COAT ~ 15% FELT DRY-IN ON TYVEK BUILDING o4 SYP OUTLOOKER AT 24" O.L. g e o
ki r [ WRAP OR EQUIV. ON 15/32" PLYWOOD PROVIDE MIN. 8" EMBEDMENT. —d
~ 8" CONCRETE BLOCK [ NOTE: SHEATHING w/ 84 COMMON NAILS AT 4" Z
RUNNING BOND 1. INSTALLATION OF LATH SHALL MEET THE 8% CONCRETE BLOCK ——— 1 EDGES/8" FIELD - e o
REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R SECTION R307.6.1. 4 -
RUNNING BOND
2. PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER W A
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R SECTION SIMPSON A34 —— 2x4 SYP BLOCKING r"'""T_r'F Q L
iae PARGE COAT —
) D SIMPSON SP2 <
O
5 3. INSTALLATION OF WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER O S
e SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R SECTION S S ARV NOOD SHEA THING W SNALS AT EXISTING FOOTING " < =
i [ R703.6.3. & { 4" EDGE / 8" FIELD. BLOCK ALL SEAMS. (1
N [ i SHEATHING TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM . = P
4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB w/ STEEL 15 l o|® U0 FEOOR K R " n
FIBER ADDITIVE Z|4 [ INSPECTION OPENINGS ARE REQD <z , = | P
TROWEL FINISH w/ FIBER ADDITIVE o ' pipieyetlperig il iy 4 THICK CONCRETE SLAB wi STEEL ! =) INSPECTION OPENINGS ARE REQD f | <
ON 6 MIL PLASTIC V.B. LAPPED 6 8= : S|w AT BASE OF ALL FILLED CELLS. ROOF TRUSS — [ ®
5 i REBAR SHALL BE LAPPED AND TIED TROWEL FINISH w/ FIBER ADDITIVE : : | (@)
AND TAPED ON COMPACTED FILL a | . 5(2 REBAR SHALL BE LAPPED AND TIED -
(ALTERNATIVELY. 66 10/10 WELDED o ' ON 6 MIL PLASTIC V.B. LAPPED 6 3|2 2x SYP BALLON FRAMING - .
WIRE MESH (12" LAP) CAN BE USED n [ [ AND TAPED ON COMPACTED FILL = CONT. FROM ROOF TO FLOOR EXTEND PAD TO EDGE OF S oY
B i (ALTERNATIVELY, 6X6 10/10 WELDED 2 1 X X 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. EXISTING FOOTING MIN.
{ _ WIRE MESH (12" LAP) CAN BE USED i b S = s T s
= = L
¥ = _ MID-HEIGHT 2x SYP BLOCKING (/p]
N ===l =N SRADE VARIES & < = NEW FOOTING 2-6" X 2-6" "
. — =l |—. GRADE VARIES
d=lE=]]E= === =TI A,
=T == A== TE=] == | I=]]
= H—FH=4 1" = =11 =
I—] . - : }—l E lf—! | l — 111 ﬁl_f,_l—l_ | 26" MIN.
24" x 20" DEEP CONCRETE L L= —_—— I—I l ]—‘ s i EF] | =
FOOTING w/ (3) #5 REBAR CONT, o 3 TTT—TT 1+ fl e ESE
U.N.O. ON FOUNDATION PLAN -0 S
6 BALLOON FRAME WALL SECTION RENISIONG
8
16" x 20" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING —— Al NTS BY | DATE
W/ (2) #5 REBAR CONT. UN.O. ON - -
FOUNDATION PLAN . )
NPM |  03.21.2023
BLQGP F:"F‘:%:? > S4l2
e M‘-ﬁ i L.ANS




jm)
: OO S
5 < 02 °
r 2 v - o
\ 18" PLYWOOD SHEATHING AN 3 20 A < s
CONT. TO CONCRETE W/ AN SIMPSON H10A g O L s B
NEW TRUSS 19+ CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 8d BdNAILS AT 4 O.C. Rl - ;-
= EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD SIMPSON SP2 = 58 e
RING-SHANK NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGE/6" O.C. C. mo i < v
/ FIELD | g R
SIMPSON H10A _/ ! 2X SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. . T s g
X ~ BLOCK AT MIDHEIGHT = v -
SIMPSON SP2 SIPSENATERT0 SIMPSON CS16 EA STUD TO N e 5 =
. GIRDER TRUSS s & = =
s 15/32" PLYWOOD TRUSS/BLOCKING BELOW AT o En - - -
SHEATHING CONT. TO 24" O.C. 8d RING-SHANK AT 4" 0.C. = s
BOTTOM OF GIRDER 2 .
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING (‘j’)  FBPE# 34899 ’
NAIL TO LEDGER W/ 8d SIMPSON SP1 |
RING-SHANK AT 4" O.C. EACH STUD
8d RING-SHANK AT 4" 0.C. 2X PT BASE y
< SIMPSON MSTM20 AT EA@tﬁ> —=—it PLATE .
2X6 SYP BLOCKING 2X6 BLOCKING ATTACH TO I o B
ATTACH TO EA STUD W/ TRUSS TO WALL BELOW EAVERTICAL W/ (3) 164 3" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 25
i (3) 16d NAILS ,’ 10d AT 4" EDGE/8" FIELD sk
b NAILS ] > 5,
_// - [T
SIMPSON SP1 { __ 5
.. swpsonstanss eaci sty | | &
20" LVL BLOCKING TO CONCRETEZE A
AT 24" O.C. ¥
|
= SIMPSON MASA —1
\ AT 16" O.C.
M ]
4 = ____/ = @
] ROOF TRUSSES 20" FLOOR TRUSSES 2 N
\ 2X PTBLOCKING BETWEEN  giMPSON HUS26 WITH 10dX13" TEEEE L 8D RING SHANK 3" O.C. e <
HANGER PER JACKTRUSS , TRUSSES NAILS TO LEDGER 2%4 SYP BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C =
AN EXISTING TRUSS | @ 24" 0. =
20" FLOOR dP N ‘_/ TRIM OVERHANG AS REQ'D. (DO NOT j EXISTING WALL 2%8 PT LEDGER. ATTACH TO 2X8 PT LEDGER SEE TRUSS PARALLEL E N
GIRDER TRUSS Bl CUT GUSSET PLATES W/ 1" DIA. TAPCONS AT 6" O.C. ! ! TO LEDGER DETAIL m
1" MIN. EMBEDMENT. —— TIE-BEAM PER PLAN .8y
SECTION SECTION SECTION 5 <
1 2 3 S
TS NTS NTS BALLOON FRAMING CONT. o W<
FROM ROOF TO FLOOR - 2X c O O
SYP NO.2 STUDS 16" O.C. S = 8
AT280C. /b CONT. TO BOTTOM CHORD =
W/ 8d NAILS 4" O.C. EDGE/8" A -
- 0.C. EDGE S Dy
NOTE: EXISTING TRUSSES SHALL BE : O W=
/ / TRIMMED AND REPAIRED BY TRUSS MANF. ) ' 8d RING-SHANK AT <2<
TRUSS REPAIR SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO 4" 0.C. 1
SIMPSON H10A 50 SIMPSON H10A !
18" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 2X SYP E.O.R. FOR APPROVAL. =2
SIMPSON SP2 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 8d NAILS 4" SIMPSON SP2 \ / PROVIDE 16d AT 8" 0.C. FROM 2x A O U
0.C. EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD - BLOCK ALL 15+ PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 2X SYP . PTBLOCKING TO PLATE il 26 SYP LEDGER N -
SEAMS, CONT. TO BOTTOM OF LVL . A 20d NAILS 6"
STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 8d NAILS 4 ATTACH TO EA STUD W/ m >
RIMBOARD 0.C. EDGE/6" O.C. FIELD - BLOCK ALL \_ oc. I (3) 160 NAILS (_D @)
SEAMS, CONT. TO BOTTOM OF LVL — 8" WIDE CIP RAKE BEAM W/ (2) #5 SIMPSON SP1 \ o
8d RING-SHANK AT RIMBOARD SIMPSON A34 AT TOP & BOTTOM. N <
4"0.C. EACH OUTLOOKER 0
/ / SIMPSON H8 AT \
2X SYP STUDS AT EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING 2X SYP STUDS AT ) CS16 EA STUD
12" 0.C. ALIGN W/ 16" O.C. ALIGN W/ 8d RING-SHANK AT 4" O.C. e T pLAE'IrAEC}\_/’V/OtJE;EC')rTf;N | TO GIRDER
STUDS BELOW i EXISTING ROOF FRAMING STUDS BELOW 2%6 SYP BLOCKING X HDSQAT 2’-.0" i
: ATTACH TO EA VERT. W/ g e (2) #5 REBAR
X TOP & BOTTOM NOTE: SEE PLANS FOR
(3) 16d NAILS
B WALL DIMENSIONS
16d NAILS 8" 0.C. — 16d NAILS 8" 0.C. — = 20" FLOOR
CS16 EA STUD ABOVE TO NOTE: MIN. 12" REBAR HOOKS GIRDER
SIMPSON SP1 2X4 SCAB W/ (2) 16d SIMPSON SP1 STUD BELOW (7))
. NAILS AT 16" O.C. .
20" FLOOR TRUSSES \ \ 20" LVL BLOCKING AT \ \ ‘ ¥ REINFORCING AT SECTION -
X il CS16 EA STUD ABOVE TO = \ 65 TIEREA e
‘ STUDBELOW | (2) #5 REBAR TOP & 10d NAILS 4" O.C. \ W A
oy 3" PLYWOOD W/ 10d 4" O.C. A uw
Ti\ll_—— SIMPSONA34AT 12" O.C. DRAG STRUT EDGE/8" 0.C. FIELD 1 t;:
| b TRUSS PER PLAN O
8F8-1B/1T < e
\ | | Q
20" LVL RIMBOARD 20" LVL RIMBOARD SIMESON FlJS20 / e Z
/ EXISTING ROOF REBAR PER PLAN CONT. -
SIMPSON SP2 " TRUSS FROM FTG. OR BEAM - (<IE)
18 PLYWOOD SHEATHING NS. 8 4 BELOW TO TOP OF 16" RAKE O
NAILS AT 4" O.C. EDGE, 8" O.C. FIELD SIMPSON SP2 TIE-BEAM, TYP. - -
/ BLOCK ALL SEAMS / SIMPSON HETA16 AT EACH Y
D
ENSPoTBS NOTE: MAY SHEATH OTHER SIDE 2N P S IE OPENNE \ BLOCKING MEMBER forns
AT12'0.C. AT 16" 0.C. : % 0
/\/ \—
. o
2x24 LVL BLOCKING AT 24" O.C.
SECTION SECTION SECTION SIMPSON MASA ——/
@ NTS @ NTS 6 NTS PER PLAN . \
S CMU WALL PER PLAN REVISIONS
; i | BY | DATE
8 NTS 3'C . -
i NPM | 03212023
BLDG- Pg;‘\i“‘ N0 A a S4l3
Eil £ -ANS
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¢y : Q tn
CONCRETE/MASONRY NOTES - X . o
¢ OO £ EEe
1 ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE F'c=3000PSI. Z — | <
2 MASONRY SHALL USE TYPE S MORTAR. Fm=1900PSI NOTES: 3 & ¢ 5 e
3 REINFORCING STEEL SHALL SATISFY ASTM A615, GD 60. t, LATHANDSTUCCOEXTERIOR AS E o =S
4 REINFORCING STEEL LAP LENGTH IN CONCRETE AND/OR REQUIRED. WATER PROOFING BY OTHERS. = =l 2 < =
MASONRY SHALL BE 30" IF REQUIRED 2 el g OWlsg - =
5  MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER 3' CAST AGAINST SOIL AND 14" ELSE OgtmNGﬁiNgsg A?Egv %;/,LNGF_ 'FL% \',E,DE s D=L & =
ULO, MAXIMUMCONCRETE COVER SILLNG. DRILL & EPOXY 4" INTO HEADER & FOOTING = | = ° E
6 MASS%\’}\‘RY éVAl';LS %#A(I:_L BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH W/ SIMPSON SET-XP. _ BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES 4' EITHER % ' a 2 S
"STANDARD PRACTICE FOR BRACING MASONRY WALLS UNDER . 19n . i
CONSTRUCTION" MASON CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION OF SII_%ECCKT:\? GNT?QMEAAI:(H;:-: GBVT/'? ng ATA;,IT(?gH 3 PLYWOOD SHEATHING § s g f‘; .
AMERICA, JULY 2001, ~ 8d RING-SHANK NAILS AT 4" O.C. < l . 5
2 o
AN =
T a >:
S Iy - -
— ———EXISTING PRECAST OR EXISTING CMU WALL = =
coet CONCRETE HEADER TO REMAIN >
" E E
I DRILL & EPOXY NO. 5 DOWEL AT 24" 0.C. 6' SIMPSON SP1 AT EACH O
DRIEGAGKITH EHELD e SRl = EXISTING #5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL XA SIMPSON A34 INTO EXISTING SLAB WITH SIMPSON SET STUD TO BASE PLATE 5 DIA, SIMPSON TITEN HD
oPENING TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF OPENING. NOTIFY 16w y EPOXY, EXTEND 6" INTO NEW SLAB " oC. g
3 E GBI FELDCONBITIGNS VAR NGLE BRACE -- ATTACH TOP OF 33" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 8d NAILS AT 4 ‘E\'\TAQED‘;A(E?N*;ROV'DE MIN. 3 \ores
NEW CMU INFILL IN EXISTING DOOR BRACE TO BLOCKING W/ (3) 16d 0.C. EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD, BLOCK ALL SEAMS —= w
(3) o
OPENING 12"X8" DEEP THICKENED SLAB 1. SAW CUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB AS -
INSTALL (1) #5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL ON i HAIEAREL T TR SHORD 8 —— A34 BRACE. ATTACH TO CONCRETE EXISTING 4" o cE
‘ TRUSS WITH SIMPSON A34 o : 2. REMOVE EXISTING FILL FOR NEW FOOTING, o8
BOTH SIDES OF CMU INFILL 50° MAX W/ 3* TAPCONS. 12 MIN EMBEDMENT CONC. SLAB S (COMPAGT TRENCE TOMOORSE SR
. <~ L -8 ' 4. PLACE 6 MIL PLASTIC V.B. TUCKED UNDER > a
re B SLAB AS REQD. oo
#5 DOWELS IN$" DIA. HOLE IN EXISTING 2"LIP 5. ADD SIMPSON FX-752 BONDING AGENT (OR 5
FILLED CELL WITH SIMPSON SET-XP TYPICAL SIM.) BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING >
EPOXY. PROVIDE 4° EMBEDMENT & #5 IN FILLED COURSE w/ 6" EMBED TRUSS BOTT. SIMPSON MASA 16" O.C. 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB W/ STEEL . ( ) CONCRETE
U S B 0L S W L PR EXISTING CELLS W/ GROUT IF REQD. IF BEAM PER PLAN MIL PLASTIC V.B. LAPPED 6" AND TAPED ON o : 24"X10" CONCRETE FOOTING REQUIRED.
FLwaBral g it Lo g =T;-, g 8 o 4 LLED USE SIMPSON SET EROXY SPACE BRACING AT 2-0" MAX OVER WIDTH COMPACTED FiLL kb L W/(2)#6 REBARCONT. 7. PROVIDE 3' COVER TO REBAR
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB OR MASONRY SILL OF WALL EXISTING FOOTING
- EXISTING SILL SHALL BE FILLED SOLID W/
1-NO.5 REBAR CONT. IF NOT SOLID
SECTION SECTION SECTION SECTION -
@ NTS 2 NTS 3 NTS 4 NTS 2z ﬁ
O
BOTTOM CHORD OF ROOF TRUSSES ABOVE s
NOTE: NOTIFY E.O.R. IF EXISTING BEAM/ 294 BLOCKING T
OR BLOCK BEARING WALL BELOW ARE Q >_..
DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN. 18" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING VALLEY SETS 18" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 8d au
, P SIMPSON VTCR TO RING-SHANK NAILS AT 6" O.C. EDGE/6" O.C. o <
DROP TOP CHORD GABLE END AT oA D.C EACH TRUSS BELOW \ FIELD L E
DRILL & EPOXY BARS 8 SIMPSON CS$16 OVER DOUBLE TOP TRUSS WITH 33" PLYWD. WITH 8d o ! — . o W o
EXISTING BOND BEAM/WALL BELOW BOTTOM CHORD ®) Z (D
SIMPSON CS16 OVER DOUBLE .. T =
80" AFF TOP PLATE = n @)
‘é - < _/ DOUBLE 2x6 SYP TOP PLATE S =2
e SIMPSON SP2 ) > %) w LLIB
i TYP. SIMPSON HGA10 TO TOP PLATE ABOVE - 3 2X4 SYP BLOCKING O Ll >
4¢ 7-4" AFF Z SDS SCREWS INTO TOP PLATE (TYP. BOTH SIMPSON H10A < m <
SIDES OF OPENING) /\ -1
SIMPSON A34 | -  —— <
N 8d RING-SHANK ou
#5BOTTOM REBAR MIN. - AT 4" O.C. w t
8" HOOKS UP AT END NEW ROOF TRUSS m =~
SIMPSON FX-752 EPOXY 6 g
BONDING AGENT e
LEAVE THE REBAR v SIMPSON SP1. TYP. K N N N NEW GIRDER TRUSS BY TRUSS
DON'T DAMAGE p 2.7 ; MANF| MIN. 2X8 BOTTOM CHORD
- 2X6 SYP LEDGER ATTACH TO EACH
EAISTINGISHCCRWALL 2-ROWS OF 16d NAILS STAGGERED AT 16" O.C. VERTICAL W/ (3) 16d NAILS
EACH FACE OF 2x10 OR SMALLER HEADERS OR | D
3-ROWS OF 16d NAILS STAGGERED AT 16" O.C. FOR %
HEADERS GREATER THAN 2x10 '
5 SECTION 7 SECTION NOTE: TRIM EXISTING TRUSSES
NTS SIMPSON CS16 NTS OVERHANG AS REQD., DO NOT
OVER BEAM 84 RING SHANK NAILS AT 4" 0.C EXISTING TRUSS DAMAGE GUSSET PLATES ATTACH EXISTING TRUSSES TO N
e BOTTOM CHORD OF NEW
SINGLE 2x JACK S'I_[lLJOD OURr\jF?Lgm _\ = g}):fgé g TSgRP #2 WITH SPACERS EX'S;LT;(; TR;?’SS %' PLYWOOD SHEATHING W/ 10d SECTION TRUSS WITH HANGER BY TRUSS e
T NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGE/8" O.C. : r
2X8 SYP STUDS 16" O.C. U U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN FIELS . 8 MANF <
e N NTS I'_
" AT L
SIMPSON A34 — / L PLYWOOD W/ 8d NAILS 4" 0 NAILS STAGGER%DCATT;E, ¥ 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB W/ STEEL 0 E
EACH STUD 0.C. EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD - R TROWEL FINISH W/ FIBER ADDITIVE ON 6 e
MIL PLASTIC V.B. LAPPED 6" AND TAPED ON
BLOCKALL SEAMS FRAMING BELOW WINDOW. ——— 4 (2)2xKING STUD UN.0. ON PLANS COMPACTED FilL é S
\ SIMPSON MSTAM36 EACH STUD NO CONNECTORS REQ'D \\ | _ m 5
2X8 PT BOTTOM —_ / EACH SIDE TO MASONRY BELOW | % 2X4 SYP SCAB W/ ~ K / e e Sf' - <
PLATE ATTACH W/ %" TV N 16d NAILS AT 12" l [ = l'- N
X 3" TAPCONS 8" O.C. 3o SIMPSON HGAM10 TO CONCRETE BELOW - 0C. \/ Z
hy 3' SDS SCREWS INTO CONCRETE (TYP., - Q
e BOTH SIDES OF OPENING) 12'X8" DEEP THICKENED SLAB W/ 1 #5 REBAR e — =
e TIE-BEAM PER PLAN NOTE: Ny m
THIS DETAIL TYP. UNO FOR ALL EXTERIOR WOOD EX'ST'%UF;%‘EJQ S SRILL 2 EPOXSHNOISDONELATAAGIE £ INTD S iSTG FOOTIHG -
SECTION FRAME BEARING WALL DOOR OPENINGS IN THE BER Bl EXISTING FOOTING/SLAB WITH SIMPSON SET (7))
9 BALLOON FRAME WALL EPOXY, EXTEND 6" INTO NEW SLAB
e PT BOTTOM PLATE
6 = 11 \SECTION
SECTION ok
1 0 REVISIONS
NTS
BY DATE
NPM | 03.21.2023
BLDG FE" PLANS .




